INFORMATION Redacted PURSUANT TO THE FREEDOM OF
January 12,2006 \NFORMATION ACT (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. 552(B)(6)

State of Qhio

Office of the Attorney General

Consumer Protection Division

Attention: David Strawser, Lemon Law Administrator

customer: [ NN

Reference number: complaint # 300357
Service request: 1-384914058

Dear Administrator Strawser:

Thank you for your recent correspondence regardin- We are sorry she is dissatisfied with her
2006 Pontiac G6. General Motors’ continued success depends upon the satisfaction our customers
receive from their vehicles.

We apologize for any inconvenience_ may have experienced.

Based on your comments, we again reviewed | ]l casc with our Central Office Staff and find
that she has filed with the Better Business Bureau Autoline. General Motors is a participant in the Better
Business Bureau Autoline process and will abide by any decision rendered by an Arbitrator in this
matter. Please note any decision made by an Arbitrator would be binding by Generai Motors, but not on
Coleman.

If you have any further questions, please contact me at 1-800-231-1841 extension 58720 between 8:00
a.m. and 5:00 p.m. Eastern Time Monday through Friday and I wili be happy to assist you.

Thank you again for your correspondence. We appreciate the opportunity to review this matter.
Sincerely,
<signature:blakersu>

Suzan Blaker
Customer Relationship Manager

LC0008-T

General Motors Corporation
1426 Pacific Drive
Auburn Hills, MI 48326-1571
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Jan-10-2006 05:53pm  From=ATT GEN ADMIN OFFICE E14-466-5087 T-508  P.001/002  F-GOB

STATE OF OHIO Consumer Proection Section
OFrICE OF THE ATTORNEY (GENERAL e ond Bt
T, Dep
RA Columbus, OH 432153400
I M PETRO’ ATTDRNEY GENERAL Talsphone: (300) 2532-0515

(614) 4664585
Facaimile: (614) 728-7585
‘W’W\N.B.E.ﬂlatc,oh 15

January 10, 2006

Seneral Motors Pontiac/GMC Division i 384914058, sending copy for
P O Box 33172 ﬁ;t\t/?:vllmg to sr#1-3 g copy

Detroit, Ml 48232-5172

re: [N

Complaint #: 300357

Dear SirfMadam:

Enclosed please find a copy of a complaint against your company that Aftorney General
Jim Petro has received from the above-named consumer. A preliminary review of the complaint
indicates the consumer may have a "lemon” vehicle as defined by R.C. 1345.71 et seq.

| would like to work with you on this case in an effort to mediate a resolution, which would
save both the consumer and your company the expense of litigation.

Please provide us with your written response to this complaint within ten (10) days of the
receipt of this request.

In the event this complaint has been satisfactorily resolved, please advise me of the terms
of the resolution so | can confirm with the consumer that the resolution offerad is acceptable and
close the file.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.
Sincerely,

JIM PETRO
Attorney General

David L. Strawser
L.emon Law Administrator
Conhsumer Protection Section
(614) 295-1578
DStrawser@ag.state.oh.us
(614) 728-7583 (Fax)

Enclosure
2238



Jan-10-2006 05:53pm  From=ATT GEN ADMIN OFFICE E14-466-5087 T-508 P.00Z/002  F-GOB

Home Complaint Inquiry Literature
u
antroductiom  sForma Wategorys WCansumerns  sSupplien sWCompletes  wiStatus

Complaint Na. "I

Complamnt No, 300357
The Status of your complaint is: New.

Consumer: Supplier:

General Motors Pontiac/GMC Division
P O Box 33172

Detroit, M1 48232-5172

(313) 667-9345 x

MCars, Trucks, Motorcycles, and Motorized Vehicles\Vehicle Lease

Solicited via: Store Visit

Purchase Information: Vehicle Info:

Product or Service;2006 Pontiac G6& VIN: 1G2zH555064 NNEGN
Furchase Date: 9/3/05 2006 Pontlac G6&

Total Price: $26242.16 Mileage @ Purchase:143
Disputed Amount: $26242 16 Mileage Today:4050

Amount Paid so Far; $1776

Description:

Within a few days of leasing the car, the power steering light appeared on the radio information system. | took
the ¢ar back to Arbogast. They checked it and | was told there was nothing wrong with the power steering. On
September 17th while driving down & busy street in Kettering, Ohio, my power steering completely froze
making the car impossible to drive. The car was towed and the computer board was replaced. On December
27th the power steering light appeared again. An appointment was rade at Arbagast on December 28th. On
my way to Arbogast the morning of the 29th | stopped for gasoline at a station in Fairborn, Ohio. While pulling
out of the gas station, onto a busy street, the power steering froze up on me once again. | had to back the car
off the street without any control of the power steering. Again, the car had to be towed to Arbogast,

Satisfactory Solution:
In resolution, | would like the car replaced or a full refund of the maney paid for taxes and all monthly
payrnents made to GMAC 50 that | am able to purchase another vehicle.

Complaint No. 300357

i Need Help? Call 1-800-282-0515 or 6144664986

attorney general home ivacy statement problems with this site  terms of use

1/10/2006
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January 4, 2006

Pontiac — GMC Customer Assistance Center
P.O Box 33172
Detroit, MI 48232-5172

To Whom It May Concern:

On September 3, 2006, I leased a 2006 Pontiac G6 from the Arbogast dealership located n
Troy, Ohio. Within a few days of driving the car, the power steering light appeared on the
radio information system. I called Arbogast and made arrangements to take the car to their
service department. They informed me that no problems were found at that time.

On September 17" while driving down a busy street in Kettering, Ohio, my power steering
went out completely freezing the steering of the car and making it impossible to drive. The
car had to be towed to Arbogast and was in the shop for approximately four days. I was
told at that time there was a problem with the computer board and they had replaced it with
a new omne.

The power steering light appeared again on the radio information system on December 27%.
Atbogast was called the next day and an appointment was set up for December 29® at 10:00
am. On my way to Arbogast the moring of the 29™ 1 stopped to fill up with gas ata
station in Fairborn, Ohio. While pulling out of the gas station, onto a busy street, the power
steering froze up on me once again. | had to back the car off the street and return into the
gas station lot without any control of the power steering. Again, the car had to be towed to
Arbogast.

Ohio Lemon Law states that if one unsuccessful attempt is made to fix a problem that could
cause death or serious injury I have the legal right to ask the manufacture to replace the
vehicle or refund the entire purchase price. At this point, I no longer waat the vehicle
because I never know when the steering is going to go out and I am not willing to risk the
life of my daughter and myself.

I would like to either have the car replaced or receive a full refund of the money that was
required for the taxes and all monthly payments made to GM so that L am able to purchase
another vehicle. I would appreciate a timely response to this letter in order to resolve the
present situation with this vehicle before the existing problems cause serlous injury to my
daughter or myself.

I can be reached at the following telephone numbers:

Home
Cell
Work

I look forward to hearing from you soon.

Sincerely,




Privileged and Confidential Information

CASE ASSESSMENT BY: Brittany Griffin Siebel/CARS Request No: 1-384914058
Customer Name: (REDACTED)
Year of Vehicle: 2006 Make: Pontiac Model: G6 Current Mileage: 4,000
Vehicle ID No.: 1G2ZH558064XXXXXX In Service Date: 7/13/2005 Purchased: New

What is customer seeking: Repurchase/ Replacement

VEHICLE REPAIR HISTORY
CUSTOMER’S PRIMARY SYMPTOM/CONCERN: Power Steering
Date: Mileage: Days Out: Description of Repair:
09/19/05 678 2 Customer states steering inoperative. Vehicle towed in Found codes

CO545 and C0O460 stored. Found faulty power steering module.
Replaced power steering module and recalibrated. Replaced and
reprogrammed all sensors.

12/29/05 3,856 6 Vehicle towed in for power steering inoperative. Found codes
CO545 and C0O460. TAC case #8669966. Instructed to replace
steering column. Replaced steering column and steering wheel,
calibrated steering sensors and cleared codes. Verified repair, OK

CUSTOMER’S PRIMARY SYMPTOM/CONCERN: Radio

Date: Mileage: Days Out: Description of Repair:

08/19/05 160 13 No Sound from speakers. Checked all wiring and grounds and
everything checked OK. Found faulty solder joint in amplifier
itself. Unable to repair. Ordered new amplifier and installed.

Total Days Out of Service: _ 21 (excluding days for customer pay reasons such as; Maintenance and
Collision Repairs)

VEHICLE MEETS PRESUMPTION LEMON LAW? YES| X NO| |

What is customer eligible for (based upon the BBB Program Eligibility Guidelines and the
States lemon law requirements for meeting presumption)? All Remedies

AVM and/or DEALER RECOMMENDATION(S):

Notified, AVM recommends offering either a 100,000 miles component letter on steering or a 36/36 smart
care. AVM advised that he does not feel vehicle merits a replacement/repurchase at this time.

CRM RECOMMENDATION & RATIONALE (EXPLAIN):

CRM does not feel case is a good one to defend in arbitration as steering can be considered safety
concern. CRM will recommend that AVM defend in arbitration if case cannot be settled with component
letter or Smart care

Decision reached by CRM:  Arbitrate case: [ | Settle case:

Team Manager Approval: Date:

Revised by r.fick 09/28/04




FROM : PHOME MO, 9372338952 JAN. 15 2826 @7:22PM P4

Customer Claim Form
Conract Darte: 01/06/06 Start Date: Case Number : POGM0634563
Have vou contacted the mfr regarding your claim? Kl YES OO NO
Have you previously filed a claim on this vehicle with the BBB or another dispute resolution provider? {1 YES &K NO

If yes, namne of provider: Date: __CassNumber:

Titled Owner(s) Name&Address

FAIRBORN, OB -
Day Phonc: Evening Phone: (Cell Phone:

Fax Number: E-mail Address:
Customer Contact Info:

Vehicle Information

Name(s) of individual(s) or business that appear on vehicle title: _

Vehicle Use: BPersonal OBusinessUBoth Percentage of time vehicle used for business purposes:
Transmission Type:  Automatic Number of vehicles owned or lcased by che business: 0
Make: Pontiac/GMC Model: G6 Model Year: 2006 Cusrent Mileage: 3925
Vehicle Identification Number: | &2 ZH % S 80 ¢ 4 NG

Servicing Dealer/City/State - ARBOGAST BUICK-PONTIAC-GMC TRU,

Seling Dealer/City/State  :  ARBOGAST BUICK-PONTIAC-GMC TRU, TROY. OH

[nsurance Carnier : M#ﬂmm_ Policy Number: -
| Ias vehicle been in an accident/had body damage? Yes  No X Date of accident:

Descriprion of Damage

Purchase/Lease Information (Complete left side if vehicle ewas purchased or right side if vehicie mas leased)

Purchase Darte: Mileage ar puschase: Lease Date:09/03/05 Milcage at lease: 4 143
Purchased As : O New O Used U Demo leased As : B New [J Used 0 Demo

Is the vehicle in your possession? [s the vehicle in your possession? yes
Lienholder's Name: Leasing Companv's Name: GMAC Leasing

Address: Address: _EQ._&ILM—

Citv/St/Zip: Ciry/St/Zip: ; -
Phone: Phone:  (Sod 200~ 44,

Lienholder Acct # : Leasing Company’s Acct #: _Q,_U_QQQQ_M__

Customer’s Diesived Qutcome (Describe mhar you want done fo resofoe your concern)

The customer would likc the manufacturer rmhc vchicle with anc functions properly. QU
rafund of monay alra.aéq i ino car. Ga. month paqmr&s+%axa5)

Stgnature of Titled Owner(s): Date ,
I am submitring this dispute for resolucion in the BRB ARTO LINE program, and [ agree to arbitrate the dispute under BBB AUTO

LINE Arbitration Rules.

Return the Form to: BBB AUTO LINE, 4200 Wilson Blvd., Suite 800, Arlington Va, 22203-1838




FROM : PHCNE NO. : 9372335992

Customer Claim Form

Vehicle Concerns

First Repair Attempt Date: _ 09/19/05 Mileape: 612

Last Repair Attempt ~ Date:_ojfealot  Mileage: 3@6¢,
Total Days out of Service: 1O

JaN, 15 2886 B87:22PM PSS

Case Number: PGM0634563

E’oblems ~Please list your primary concern  {Servicing Dealer(s) Carrent?[ #of [ Repair [Mileage| Days
rst Yesor | Repair | Date(s)| on | Outof
No Aticmpts Date(s) | Service
power steering unit keeps going out while driving yes 2
cd player malfunctioning

'§‘3




FEE 15 2@A5 11:38 FR SITEL 81363546851 TO 318667158521 P.A1.-61
Jann 10 2008 9:3BAM HP LASERJET FAX F.H

| . s
CHEVROLET, PONTIAC-GMC, BUICK and CADILLAC CUSTOMER
INCENTIVE ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND/OR ASSIGNMENT

(or sea attached list)

1. Customer Incentive
} assign the total amount of customer incenjive(s) listed 1o the dealer named balow and request that the avallable
customer Inceniive(s) be applied: (a) to the down payment of this vahicle, {b) where pormissible by

faw, as a price reduction (Bill of Sale indicates pre-Incentive price, amount of incentive and final price with incentive
applied), or (c) a check be issued in my name by Dealer named below:

GM Incentive Coda
_ =L

$ SO0 X.TC
$.5C0 DR
$IOO0 GG

Incantive Prpgram Reference

Total Incantive Amount Received

A= Other Program Selection (Which may or may ot be in lieu of customer incentive programs; for
' ~ example, Division supported financing/leasing, ste.. . )

&8 | elect to recolve
in lieu of
andror
b. | elact 10 raceiva

— CUSTCMER AND DEALER ACKNOWLEDGMENT -——
| am the uitimate retail purchaser of lessee of e vehicle bearing this vehicle identificatlon number which was sold/sased

to ma by the Dealer named balow. This vehicls was purchased/sased for personal/business use and nolJesale and | took
delivery of this vehicle m{%ﬁé:.&b.. | acknowlodge recelpt of incentive(s) as described In tem {, and release
the GM Division from any future claim or obligation for Incentive(s} on this unit.

puctasrossos sgrers: R o= 222005

The undersigned person, as Deale ﬁamseniaﬁva. certifies that the Information on this application is true and correct and
the incentive(s) described In ltem . have been provided in the said purchaserlessee who has laken dellvery of referenced
unit through this deatership and that propery ¢ g \ 63 bben forwarded to General Motors-

Authorlzed Dealer Signatum' r - G Date: 9/2/2008
Dealership Name: Dave Arbopast A2, N Dealer Code:  LAZ™

P

" stmust inciuds VIN, Delivery Date and Program Referance
Dealar Nota This tocumant |s requlned &8 supRorting decumentation for the payten! of any consumet inpantive and mus! be avaliabke in the Deal Flle
' ' CHEVROLET, PONTIAC-GMC, BUICK and CADILLAG GMETIE 141

Sk TOTEl PO~=F A1 s




FEE 15 28606 11:26 FR SITEL 81363546851 TO 318667158521 P.A1-85

2006 G6 - GT SEDAN PONTIAC/GMC DIVISION
§7U LIQUID SILVER METALLIC /Vea GENERAL MOTORS CQORPORATTON
192 EBONY ‘ 100 RENAISSANCE CENTER
ORDER NO. JBQWGD/TRE STOCK NO. DETROIT MI 48243-1114
vIN 1cz2 zHss 80 4N ADJUSTMENT INVOICE 2XD04528517
#*********************#*************'Ir*w************************15*091545
MODEL & FACTORY OBRTIONS MSRP INV AMT RETAIL - STOCK
2ZHES G6 - GT SEDAN 22555.00 20863.38 INVOICE 06/13/05
AP2? REMOTE VEHICLE STARTER SYS&TEM  150.00 124,50 SHIPPED 04/19/05
FES 50-STATE EMISSIONS N/C N/C EXPp I/T 04/23/05
FR9 AXLE RATIO 3.29 N/C N/C INT COM 06/23/05
LX9 ENGINE, 3.5L V6 SFI N/C N/C PRC EFF 04/19/05
MX0 AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION 0.00 0.00 KEYS @1360 Gl360
PED PREMIUM VALUE PACKAGE INCLUDES 2350.00 1950.50 WFP-5 QTR OPT-1
+ (4) 17" CHROMETECH WHEELS CHG-TO 09-154
* AM/FM STEREO 6 DISC CD PLAYER SHIP-TO 0R-039
(REPLACRES STD/OPT/PKG RADIO) ANDY MOHR BUICK-P
* PANORAMIC ROOF, POWER' FISHERS IN
REJ CUSTOMER DIALOG NETWORK n.00 16.50
RON LEATHER PACKAGE: 1365.00 1132.95 SHIP WT: 3467
* LEATHER APPOINTED SEATING HE: 32.9
* 6-WAY POWER DRIVER SEAT ‘ GMS 23595,23
+ HEATED FRONT SEATS SUPPLR: 24653.64
+ LEATHER WRAPPED STEERING WHL MEM : 27045.00
+ STEERING WHEEL RADIO CONTROLS MEMO 1221,00
* LEATHER WRAPPED SHIFT KNOB
AND PARK BRAKE HANDLE
18Z PREMIUM PACKAGE DISCOUNT 500.00- 415,00-
ADD
RSC
TO ADJ (& SEDAN PRICING ()
MSRP ADJUSTMENT 300.00~
DEALER INVOICE 1202.15-
SPECIAL ACCT ADJ. 442,80
NET ADJUSTMENT 759,35~
TOTAL ADJUSTMENT - 759,35-

ADJUSTMENT TO OPEN ACCOUNT

TOTAL MQODEL & QPTIONS 25920.00 23672.83 ACT 231 789.35-
DESTINATION CHARGE 625,00 625,00
TOTAL 26545.00 24297.83 759,35-
MEMO: TOTAL LESS HOQLDBACK AND '

APPROX WHOLESALE FINANCE CREDIT 23181.90

*******i’i*i*****'k***********************************#********‘l‘*********‘

INVOICE DOES NOT REFLECT DEALER'S ULTIMATE COST BECAUSE OF MANUFACTURER
REBATES, ALLOWANCES, INCENTIVES, HOLDBACK, FINANCE CREDIT AND RETURN TO

DEALER OF ADVERTISING MONIES, ALL OF WHICH MAY APPLY TO VEHICLE.
A A E R AR I T AR RN KRR A F A ARA RN R AR bbb b kRN R AR bhhdkh ke ke d kb k whk kbbb ek o

DON TATE MOTORS, INC.



FEE 15 28606 11:26 FR SITEL 81363546851 TO 318667158521 P.AZ2-85

REGMPROL0 CURRENT VEHICLE DELIVERY/INCENTIVE INQUIRY 02/02/06
PROCESSING SOURCE: BARS 14:15:48

vin: 1c2z85580 64l sELic scE: 16 MDL YR: 06 ORD NO: JBOWGD PAGE NO: 1

ODATE: 03/23/05 ORDER FAN: OTYPE: 070 , DLVY SS/SITE CD: 16 Q9155

DDATE: 05/03/05 DLVY FAN: DTYPE: 015 SRVC TYPE: MILEAGE:

DLVY DOE: 09/07/05 CRDER BY: :

CANC:

CANC DOE:

TRD DOE: (09/07/05 ‘
SRVC IN: . FATRBORN OH -

SRVC QUT: CANC SRVC IN:

' -~ INCENTIVES--
CODE PAY S8/SITE  INV/INC NO DATE AMOUNT MTHD DIR SHR STAT
CCR 01 16 09155 106594 09/10/05 500.00 oP 0.00 9
CGN 01 16 09155 00028806147  09/08/05  1,000.00 OA 0.00 9
DNC 01 16 09155 00028806147 (09/08/05 500.00 (031 0.00 9
FFC 01 16 09155 (0028806147  09/08/05 31.24 OA 0.00 9
GID 01 16 09155 00028910480 05/27/05 376.14 (o)1 0.00 9
XJC 01 16 09155 106594 09/10/0% 1,628.62 OP 0.00 g
COMMAND === NO MORE RECCRDS
PFO1=HELP 02=CURR INV 03=PRV SCRN FF0Q7=PGEUP 08=PGDN

PFOS=CURR OPT 10=8PL INST 11=CURR ORD - P/W:



FEE 15 28606 11:27 FR SITEL 81363546851 TO 318667158521 F.E3-83
RINPFO71 INCENTIVE PROGRAM CATALOG INQUIRY 02/02/06
START EBROWSE PROCESSING SOURCE: CHEVROLET 14:17:02
INCENTIVE CODE/LVL: CCR _ PAGE NO: 1

FN INCIV START END ST LAST ACTIVITY
Ch CD LVL DESCRIPTION DATE DATE CD DATE / VOLUME
(8) |
_ CCR 163 GSL 06 GMAC CAP COST REDUCTION 07/06/05 P 0
_ CCR 157 GSL 05 GMAC CAP COST REDUCTION 06/02/04 P 02/01/06 2
_ CCR 149 GMAC CAP COST REDUCTION 2004 07/08/03 P.01/17/06 1
_ CCR 115 GMAC CAP COST REDUCTION 2003 07/01/02 P 01/11/05 1
_ CCs 013 GSB 06 CAP COST REDUCTION 09/07/05 T 0
_ CCs 012 GSB 06 CAP COST REDUCTION 09/07/05 P 02/01/06 46
_  Ccs 007 @GSL 05 CAP COST REDUCTION 02/15/05 P 01/24/06 1
_ CCT 001 GSL 05 CAP COST REDUCTION 02/22/05 P 12/07/08 1
_ CCU 001 CP CST RDCIN FLLSZ SUV 20" WHL 09/13/05 N 0
_ CDA 001 MSC 04 LRG UTILITY PKG DISCOUNT 07/01/03 P 06/19/04 1
_ CDB 001 MSC 04 SPRING SELL SEASON ORD  03/17/04 P 12/22/05 1
CDL 003 REG 05 **% INCREM* BONUS CASH  10/01/03 P 12/16/04 1

COMMAND ===x MORE RECOQOEDS

PFO1=HELP 03=PRV SCRN
PF07=PGUP

08=PGDN P/W:



FEE 15 2B@&6 11:27 FR SITEL
INCENTIVE PROGRAM CATALOG INQUIRY

RINPFO71
START BROWSE
INCENTIVE CODE/LVL: CGN

FN

¢b CD LVL

(3)

INCTV

CGN
CGHN
CJIN

CIJu-

cJY
CKL
CEM
CKN
CEKR
CKS
CKT
CLN

oos
006
oz
004
010
007
004
004
002
goz
oo2
003

81363546851 TO 318667158521

PROCESSING SOURCE: CHEVROLET

DESCRIPTION

GST.
GSL

REGHOS5

CcC
cac
MsC
MEC
MsC
M5C
MsC
MEC
REG

COMMAND ===x
PF0O1=HELFP
PF07=PGUP

GM CAP CQOST REDUCTION
GM CAP COST REDUCTICN
**x%* INCREM CONSUMER CASH
MFP TIERED HQLDBACK PYMT
4100 UPFITTER HLDBK PYMT
FULL SIZE P/U SETTLEMENT
FULL P/U STLMT RD W/0 CASH
F SIZE P/U STLMNT W/CASH
FULL SIZE P/U SETTLEMENT
FULL P/U STLMT RD W/0 CASH
F 8IZE P/U STLMNT W/CASH
05 #*%** INCREM CONSUMER CASH

06
05

* %

LA

03=PRV SCREN
08=PGDN

START
DATE

08/26/05
06/01/05
05/03/05
09/01/03
01/01/90
04/29/99
p4/29/9%
04/18/01
02/13/04
02/13/04
0z2/13/04
05/03/05

END
DATE

12/30/08
12/06/05
pB/31/05
01/10/06

09/18/05%
09/18/05
09/18/05
10/13/08
11/27/05
11/27/05
08/31/05

ST
cD

LB s L L v O r B v B e Y s B v B B v B

MORE RECORDS

F.B4-83

02/02/06
14:17:13

PAGE NO:

LAST ACTIVITY

1

DATE / VOLUME

01/18/06
0L/31/086
11/29/05
10/21/05
02/20/04
01/18/06
01/30/04
03/08/03
02/01/06
01/19/06
06/03/05
11/30/05

P/W;

. I I = T YR S S R SR S



FEB 15 2885 11:28 FR SITEL 21363546851 TO 918667158521 F.B8%-1858
RINPFO71 TNCENTIVE PROGRAM CATALOG INQUTRY 02/02/06
START BROWSE PROCESSING SOURCE: CHEVROLET 14:17:28
INCENTIVE CODE/LVL: DNC PAGE NO: 1

FN INCIV START END ST LAST ACTIVITY
CD CD LVL DESCRIPTION DATE DATE CD DATE / VOLUME
(8)
_ DNC 071 NDC 06 NORTH CENTRAL DLR CASH  01/04/08 07/01/06 P
_ DNC 068 NDC 05 NORTH CENTRAL DLR CASH  10/01/05 02/01/06 P 01/31/06
_ DNC 064 RDC 04 NCR DEALER CASH PGM 08/03/04 07/04/05 P 01/03/06
_ DNC 056 RDC 03 NCR DEALER CASH PGM 09/06/02 06/30/04 P 02/23/05
_ DNE 074 NDC 06 NORTHEASTERN DLR CASH 01/04/06 07/01/06 P
_ DNE 071 NDC 05 NER DLR CASH PGM 10/01/05 02/01/06 P 01/31/06
_ DNE 067 RDC 04 NER DEALER CASH PGM 08/03/04 07/04/05 P 11/22/05
_ DNE 060 RDC 03 NER DEALER CASH PGM 09/06/02 06/30/04 P 01/01/05
_ DNM 003 DIR 04 **+# GM LEASE CONQUEST PG 10/01/03 07/31/04 P 12/23/05
_ DNM 002 DIR 03 *** GM LEASE CONQUEST PG 10/01/03 07/31/04 P 02/26/04
_ DPA 003 BNS 05 *** INCREM* BONUS CASH  12/27/04 04/10/05 P 01/27/06
DPA 002 BNS 04 *** INCREM* BONUS CASH  12/27/04 04/10/05 P 04/27/05

COMMAND === MORE RECORDS

PFO01=HELP 03=PRV SCRN
PFO7=PGUP

08=PEDN B/W:

F KPP W o o



FEE 15 28606 11:23 FR SITEL 8136354851 TO 318667158521 F.B5-82
RINPFO7L INCENTIVE PROGRAM CATALOG INQUIRY 02/02/06
START BROWSE PROCESSING SOURCE: CHEVROLET 14:17:41
INCENTIVE CODE/LVL: FFC ___ PAGE NO: 1

FN INCTV START END ST LAST ACTIVITY
€D CD LVL DESCRIPTION DATE DATE CD DATE / VOLUME
(8)

_ FFC 060 ** FUEL FILL 09/26/95 P 02/01/06 33l
_ FFE 006 FLT 03 FREE ABS EARLY RONUS (VXS 01/01/02 P 01/22/04 1
_ FFI 003 FLT 03 E-FLEET INVENTORY REDUCT 10/03/03 P 10/13/04 1
_ FFM 004 FLT 04 FLEET OUT OF STK DLR CSH 10/10/03 03/01/04 P 11/18/04 2
_ FFM 003 FLT 03 FLEET OUT OF STK DLR CSH 10/10/03 03/03/04 P 11/23/04 1
_ FGE 004 FLT 06 BUSINESS FARTNR GRP ASS0 02/01/05 04/03/06 P 01/27/06 1
_ FGE 003 FLT 05 BUSINESS PARTNR GRP ASSO 02/01/05 03/06/06 P 01/03/06 1
_ FGE 002 FLT 04 BUSINESS PARTNR GRF ASSO 07/15/03 12/31/04 P 01/10/06 1
_ FGG 003 MSC 05 BUS CHOICE $150 DLR INC 01/04/05 08/28/05 P 05/10/05 57
_ FGG 002 MSC 04 BUS CHOICE $150 DLR INC 01/04/05 08/28/05 P 05/10/05 1
_ FGL 001 SMALL FLEET CROUP/ASSOCIA CASH 10/09/03 N ' 0
_ FGP 002 FLT 04 BUSINESS PARINR GRP ASSO 07/15/03 12/31/04 P 04/15/04 10
COMMAND ===> __ MORE RECORDS
PF01=HELP 03=PRV SCRN

PFO7=PGEUP 08=PGDON B/W:



RINDF07

START BROWSE -

FEE 15 28606 11:23 FR SITEL

1

81363546851 TO 318667158521

INCENTIVE PROGRAM CATALOG INQUIRY

INCENTIVE CODE/LVL: GID

FN

(8)
GID
GID
GID
GID
GID
GIU
GKA
GKA
GKL
GKM
GKM
GLM

INCTV
Ch CD LVL

023
022
021
020
0L7
001
003
0oz
002
002
001
001

DESCRIPTION

THE DRIVEWAY PGM
THE DRIVEWAY PGM
THE DRIVEWAY FGM
IN THE DRIVEWAY PGM
IN THE DRIVEWAY BGM
SALESPERSON W SERIES
BONUS CASH
BONUS CASH
BONUS CASH

07 GM
06 GM
05 GM
CRP 03 GM
CRP 04 GM
NATL 5500
BNS 05 *** INCREM*
BNS 04 *#** INCREM*
ENS 05 LMG INCREM*
BNS 05 #*** INCREM* BONUS CASH
BNS 04 INCREM* BONUS CASH
$500 AUTO SHOW BONUS CASH PRG

IN
IN
IN

CRP
CRP
CRP

*w&

===
PF01=HELP
PFQ07=PGUP

03=PRV SCRN
08=PGDN

PROCESSING SQURCE: CHEVROLET

START
DATE

10/01/05
01/01/05
04/01/04
04/01/04
04/01/04
12/30/04

02/19/05

02/19/05
02/19/05
02/18/05
p2/18/05
02/18/05

END
DATE

12/31/08
12/31/06
12/31/06
12/31/04
10/03/06

06/07/05
06/07/05
05/28/05
06/07/05
06/07/05

5T
cn

2 gy 2 Wy g d R

MORE RECORDS

P. @788

02/02/086

14:17:56

PAGE NO: 1

LAST ACTIVITY
DATE / VOLUME
01/31/086 12
02/01/06 19
01/31/06 22
05/10/05 1
01/25/06 2
0
06/28/05 1
03/03/05 2
09/27/05 1
12/31/05 1
06/10/05 2
0

P/W:



FEB 15 2885 11:28 FR SITEL
RINPFO71  INCENTIVE PROGRAM CATALOG INQUIRY
START BROWSE PROCESSING SOURCE: CHEVROLET
INCENTIVE CODE/LVL: XJC

FN INCTV START END ST
CD D LVL DESCRIPTION DATE DATE CD
(8)
_ XJC 255 GSB 07 GMAC 2007 SMARTLEASE 01/11/06 p
_ XJC 254 GSB 06 GMAC 2006 SMARTLEASE 07/06/05 P
_ XJC 250 GSB 05 GMAC 2005 SMARTLEASE 03/02/04 P
_ XJC 236 GSB 04 GMAC 2004 SMARTLEASE 07/08/03 P
_ XJC 212 GSB 03 GMAC 2003 SMARTBUY 07/01/02 P
_ XJD 012 GSB 06 GMAC 2006 SMARTLEASE 09/07/05 T
_ XJD 011 GSB 06 GMAC 2006 SMARTLEASE 09/07/05 P
_ XJD 007 GSB 05 GMAC 2005 SMARTLEASE 02/15/05 P
_ XJE 001 GSL# 05 GMAC SMARTLSE SLSPRSN  02/22/05 P
_ XJF 002 GSB 06 GMAC CHROME WHEEL SMRTLS 10/01/05 P
_ XJN 001 MEDIUM DUTY EZ LEASE 48 . 12/07/04 N
¥L1l 039 RDC 05 #%* FINAL PAY REBILLINGS 01/05/06 P

COMMAND m==x
PFO1=HELP 03=PRV SCRN
PFO7=PGUF

08=PGDN

81363546851 TO 318667158521

F.B3-82

02/02/06
14:18:07

PAGE

NO: 1

LABT ACTIVITY

DATE /

02/01/06
11/01/05
03/19/05

02/01/06
01/24/06
12/07/05
01/31/06

0z2/01/06

P/W;

wete TATO

VOLUME

o MW o O

17

i_l

14

MORE RECORDS

PORFE AR ek
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Revised 3/17/05

ADR REPURCHASE CHECKLIST
Effective date: 08/26/2004

M&r sheet denoting a Request # and whether the case is a Voluntary or Mandatory
Repurchase with information completed (on front of file)

MFDRM (Voluntary Repurchase only)

E’ﬁt;th VINS on Trade Repurchase Or vehicle order pumber. Need order # or VIN on all cases
except Mandates

Bﬁvoicc on original vehicle Socrates (Max Retriever)-old VIN & new VIN if a trade
Incentive Acknowledgernent Form
mZ;d Bill of Sale on original vehicle
Jy of the title or registration, if unobtainable, then copy of Title Need current registration
im CA
‘E}égmcment to Arbitrate
H‘/geé;ir Orders (KY and FL only)
I:[/Kl/&'ice for any conversion package (if applicable)
Ij%eégipts for any after-market items (if applicable)
@43]3]3 ruling/lemnon law ruling m&o@pljeab@
Ij%ed cnstomer acceptance of decision for Mandatory Repurchases
Financial Institution information including: account #, phone # & lmstitution name
%‘:erallowanceﬂncenﬁvesm egative Equity Form
[ﬂ(fé\dfr onmt?*adé-vi?l documented
[ﬂ"&'py of the Customer Claim Form (CCF) only on Mandates

[j/ﬁ[%iicable Attorney Information: Firm Name, Contact Person, Federal Tax LD., Phone #

ok TOATEl POcRF A1 s



@ BBB AUTO LINE
m 4200 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 800

T - Arlington, VA 22203-1838
(_; Phone 800.955.5100 Fax: 703.247.9700
U0y

Council of Better Business Bureaus, Inc.

February 14, 2006
Re: [l s Pontiac/GMC Division # PGM0634563  VIN: 1GzzH558064-

FAIRBORN OH-

Per our recent telephone conversation, I am writing to confirm the terms of the settlement verbally agreed to by you and
the manufacturer in resolving your BBB AUTO LINE claim. The terms of the settlement are as follows:

Ms. Brittany Griffin, on behalf of General Motors and ||| | | | . consuner, have agreed to the following regarding Ms.
2006 Pontiac G6. has offered to voluntarily replace | BB v<hicic, MSRP to MSRP (Manufacturer's
Suggested Retail Price). would be responsible for any upgrades and the taxes on those upgrades. || NG as
accepted this offer. There is no usage deduction on this transaction. The replacement vehicle is to be received within forty five days
from the date Ms. Griffin receives the new vehicle's VIN.

If your understanding of the verbal settlement differs from the written statement outlined above, please contact me
immediately at 800.955.5100. If I do not hear from you it will be assumed the terms of your settlement are accurately
stated above.

I will follow up with you after the date for performance of the settlement to confirm all required actions have been
satisfactorily completed.

Please let me know immediately if you believe the manufacturer has not satisfactorily performed the settlement. If that
happens and you contact me within 60 days from the date of this letter, I will reopen your case based on the age and
mileage of the vehicle at the time you filed this claim. If you contact me after the 60-day period, [ will open a new case
for you and I will have to make a new eligibility determination based on the age and mileage of your vehicle at that time.

Sincerely,

Lateshia Bland at Extension 533
cc: Brittany Griffin




FROM : PHOME MO, @ 9372335992 APR. 18 2005 B5:36FM PEW

N ST Im—"li—‘*l--"\““:r:' & m. el
.

¥ o Yol iy Canter

CHEVROLET PONTIAC  sSBLHCIS.  Fhamt: ISME  Oidomeblle SATUIN  peasmesesn

April 5, 2006

Fairborn. DH-

Subject: 2008 Pantiac G6
VIN: 162201558664 N
RVDC Cuke Number: 14605

Wea regrat that you are dissatisfied with your 206 Poentine 6 and thot our attenmpls (o rssalve vour concerns have
not met your expactynans. General Motors will repurchuse this vekicls i axchome for rhe release of linhility
stefiming from warranties, sxpreas of aniplied. covernyg this vehiele,

Steaipht Lense Settloment Letter

This offer is heing made in an effort ro keep you o salislied Genernd Mowr casiomer. Cengral Motars will
repwichase your vehicle for $25,71L16G. This offei was calcnlated by using the fellowing lgLres;

Tots] Repurchase Amanny F25.700 140
%2,00000

Down Pryment
B2 Gaab A0

Payments

Registration/License/Title Faeos A1 B
Tax £140.00
OMAC fee $505.00
Less Incentives 32.060.00
Less Puyolt of Original Vehicle-Goed uniil 5/2/06 §22,321.20

Tatul Amcunt to Costoner 3,380 91

wH AMOUNT [8 SUBIECT TO CHANGE IF SIGNED PAPERWORK 5 NOT RECEIVED BY DATE
ORITLANED BELOW**

IF you owe meney to General Motors, olesse sond cortified check or meney order miade payable 1o General
Motors.

The reguirgnients of the siraishs coparchuse ure ax follows.

= Vehiele Damape » vehicle is free from any abnormal demage or alisruiions, which impair ins resale value,
Vehicle must be inspected by 3 Qeneral Motors dealership at ime of closing.

= A “Power of Attoriey” forny - suppiied hy General Motors must ne signed end soturized orthe lime or
vepurchise {uxed only for tiding pi pases]

= An “Odymeter Disclosure Stotemens” form - supphied by Genaral Marors muse be sigead o the limae of the

rapurchays

Factory {nstalted equipment = reeds o be intoct and fupctional,

Title - 1f no Han, o free and olear e must b provided atme of repurchase.

Cush hocks rebates OF ICOAEIVES-. no gash Backs rebuies or roemives of any mind 078 opplicable wwnids this

fensACUnG

g &l

PGE 72" RCVD AT 41006 4:40:33 PH [Eastem Dayight Time] SYR:OPTIKAREQUEST2 DNS:908602" CSID:0372335092° DURATION 014NN




FEE 15 28606 11:25 FR SITEL 81363546851 TO 318667158521 P.A1.-61

Mndamu Repurchase

"“*-_::‘:::._.,___-q_-—-_:"/
"OR Straight
O State Case Lease ,
COMPLIANCE DATE 2 /o / Ole
ADR REQUEST 1-3$Y GJy o¢g

NUMBER

oo [
wsrsxorvn |

ADRCRM__ [ r-f/?’zf"':;;’ G vt EXT. S EGo7

AVM Sohn  Havvan PHONE & 50022  S)79
DATE ACCEPTANCE RECEIVED > lro/06
NUMBER OF DAYS FOR COMPLIANCE 32

TEAM MANAGERS SIGNATURE

ADR Exceptions that need to be paid i.e. over allowance and negative equity.

COMMENTS/REASON FOR EXCEPTION:

Fite will b2 remarnec withour all information above complered.

Sk TOATEl POc=F A1 s




y . - ./'"
(o3
Ver.4-9/25/2002
electronic Preliminary Repurchase Authorization (ePRA)
(*"To go from field to field, use the TAB KEY)
1.Date (mm/dd/yyyy): 02/15/2006

2.Customer Name:
3.Customer Address:

4.Customer City, State, and Zip: Fairborn. Oh
5.Primary Customer Phone #: Work
6.Additional Customer Phone #: Mobile

7.Customer fax #: na
8. Cust Drivers Licenses # n/a
9. State tax % rate n/a

Customer Vehicle Iinformation
10.Year/Make/Model: 2006 Pontiac G6

11.VIN (17 Digits): 1G22H558064- 12.Current Mileage: 4,000
13.Purchased: NEW

Defiail your agreement with the Dealer and Customer on the following items:
Dealership that will handle entire transaction:

14.Dealership Name: Arbogast Buick-Pontiac-GMC Truck, Ing.
15.Dealership Phone #: {937) 335-0068

16.Dealership Contact Name and TITLE:David Trabert, Sales Manager
17.Dealership Contact Phone # (if different than Dealership #); x232
18.Dealership Contact Fax #  {937) 335-0471

19.Dealership BAC: 118418 Region: Northeast
20.What GOODWILL TOOLS were offered?
X Component Coverage Letter [l Miscellaneous Reimbursement
] Maintenance Letter 1] American Express Check
| Owner Loyalty Certificate | Other
> GM SmartCare [l NOTHING OFFERED
CJ GMPP
21.Was a TRADE Repurchase offered? YES

22.f this will not be a Trade Repurchase, Please explain Why? nfa

TAC case number is required and if not available, Please explain why not?
23.CAC Case Number: 1-384914058 24.TAC Case Number: 8669966

25.1f no TAC number, Explain: N/a
26.Reason for Repurchase (Include specific mechanical failure): Power steering Inoperative

27.This case was resolved by: Field Decision working with open case in Tampa ADR

28.Does this vehicle meet the presumption of Lemon Law in applicable state?  YES

29.Recommended Disposition of Repurchased Vehicle: AUCTION (ready for sale) (It Rebill, please include 26 digit
account # or 10 authorization code).

30.Type of TRANSACTION? TRADE REPURCHASE

31.Vehicle Damage (explain what damage is present and who is responsible): No Damage

32.If a Trade Repurchase, New VIN (17 Digits) or Order Number (6 Digits) NOTE: ePRA CANNOT BE
PROCESSED WITHOUT THIS INFORMATION: 2G2wP552461 |

33.New Vehicle Year/Make/Model: 2006 Pontiac Grand Prix

34..Upgrade [] Downgrade [ Difference Amount(PURCHASED NEW ONLY:Old MSRP to New MSRP): $200

35.Usage/Depreciation Amount:
(Standard Usage Formula = Current mileage/100,000 muiltiplied by purchase price; **NOTE: This may vary by

individual State Lemon Laws) (If waived, please axplain Why)
-Please show how you arrived at this usage amount: Usage waived due to extremely low mileage

36.Aftermarket ltems: No




-1t GM will be responsible, please supply detail of the items and cost (transfer cost or other): no
aftermarket items
37.Lease Termination Terms: n/a
38.Who will be responsible for the Taxes and/or Fees? General Motors
-If GM will be responsible for Taxes and/or Fees, How much (All, % of them, $ Amount, etc.)
Explain:GM will be responsible for taxes and fees

39.1 have reviewed with the customer what is Negative Equity/Overallowance and if it was in their contract that it
will negatively impact the numbers presented to them (BRC Repurchase will get detail): YES

*NO Rebates are to be applied to the replacement vehicle

*GM Card points are only refunded back to the card; Current points may be applied to replacement vehicle

Dealer must NOT DELIVER replacement unit until Final Transaction Documents are Completed

40.General Comments/Special Instructions:

41.] personally reviewed all the above items with the Customer and Dealer on (mm/dd/yyyy): 02/1 0/2006
42 Authorizer Name;  Brittany Griffin/ John Havran

43.GM Position: BRC CRM/ AVM
44 VoiceMail Node: 630092 Mailbox Number: 8179
45.Email Address: n/a

Save this document using the customers last name plus the last 8 of the VIN as the Filename.
Attach this saved file to a Lotus Notes document and E-mail this ePRA to ePRA @ GM Expert.com
Forward any supporting documentation to FAX- 866-827-1129

Any questions on lease repurchases or any other unusual
circumstances, please contact the BRC Repurchase Group in
Tampa at 1-800-231-1841 prompts 2,1,2 or by e-mail at the address
listed above.
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@ ' RBB AUTO LINE
m 4200 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 800
. Arlington, VA 22203-1838
* Phone 800.955.5100 Fax: 703.247.9700

quncil of Berter Business Bureaus, Inc.

February 14, 2006
Re: [ s Pontiac/GMC Division # PGiMoe34563  VIN: 162zH558064 I

FAIRBORN OH -

esr I

Per our recent telephone conversation, I am writing to confirm the terms of the settlement verbally agreed to by you and
the manufacturer in resolving your BBB AUTO LINE claim. The terms of the settlement are as follows:

Ms. Brittany Griffin, on behalf of General Motors and . er, have agreed to the following regarding [l
B 2006 Pontiac G6. SN has offered to voluntarily replace %vehicle, MSRP to MSRP (Manufacturer's

Suggested Retail Price). MM vould be responsible for any upgrades and the taxes on those upgrades. q has
accepted this offer. There is no usage deduction on this transaction. The replacement vehicle is to be received within forty five days

from the date Ms, Griffin receives the now vehicle's VIN,

If your understanding of the verbal settlement differs from the written statement outlined above, please contact me
immediately at 800.955.5100, If T do not hear from you it will be assumed the terms of your settlement are accurately

stated above.

1 will follow up with you after the date for performance of the settlement to confirm all required actions have been
satisfactorily completed.

Please let me know immediately if you believe the manufacturer has not satisfactorily performed the settlement. If that
happens and you contact me within 60 days from the date of this letter, 1 will reopen your case based on the age and
mileage of the vehicle at the time you filed this claim, If you contact me after the 60-day period, I will open a new case
for you and I will have to make a new eligibility determination based on the age and mileage of your vehicle at that time.

Sincerely,

Lateshia Bland at Extension 333
ce: Brittany Griffin

ok TOATEl POcRF A1 s
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813635481 TO 918657158521

FEB 15 28685 11:3% FR SITEL

GMSMTLESE@M ‘NF — Monthly Payment -
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. - - [ )
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: e} (ke T (wodsl] T Detkictblos: Colision3. .. Al SR AN T
. Gwnm"ﬂ e $ : o nmurmmpar&nm 3 oA
- _Fa]'l}!f LU TEE Ay — 8 s Insirance egency Name! .- ] . ot -
uwth'adaqnvahle =5 L1 Agency address: A f 2
. .-fa.OFHGliLFESlHDTAKEE.Ym-ﬂI payml gavemmant fcense, Ei-a,ragairahun tosling, . e —~—
) 1napmilmlushrﬂnvahadaVouuﬂlparaimmﬂleimawﬂnwmmm- Agent'a rame: - — —
gmrmmam laiaa on you, 1 vehics, of us [except our net Income Laxes]. We mey change Policy ne.: CPhysical damage
mrmﬁymﬂHMMaWa mhlwusepar&hlﬂfmufﬁdalfassandm Daductibles: GnlfSlUHL-rA - Comprehenshe 5

3. DRTIONAL - LIFE. AND- DISABILITY- INSURANCE. - We 0 ml requice life- o0 disakility
fgmuranes. X you sign below, we-villiry to.get e coyerage(s] thecked for the lease terme. We witlinclode
the premium B your base monthly payment. A noiica you sereive when you sign tis lease describes the
coveraqe(s). The Insurance may nok oiver ies and othes amaunis due besides the base muntm]r payient,

INSUST RaEsma;

- Address:_ :

DL;feirmmm:{.ﬂLmaﬁ-.ljﬂn-Lasséa CiBoti) Premium  § o 5
Covernge limt  $——

O3 Disabiity bnsurance {Lesses ordy)- Premium  $ B

" Monihly coverage lmit $

“ichecked bekow,

?b%msmm rimnulactﬂar’swmramy i

O S A e NS 7
wmmmmmwmmmmwmmm . o ’ _.ﬁ
* Tha baw 'givee You a'Wearranty’ that tha véhide cenforms ko the dawizﬁurrlnuﬂsm ceen ut

_WMEHQMEIWHMMESGNTHE?EHELEHEMENG'-'

ﬂ'.lHHMIT\' -fF - LA FEEE b BT AARANTE N 1 H
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" 1 Otel {dasaribe)

5136354851 TO 918667158521

.| omeETO LESSEE: 1

)‘GLB' m ' \aymemjl IEI.IBS o T T A e i — —— -
TOTM.E (0 FEES MDD FAXES YIRI MUSY (

Tha aciyal iotal o fees and taxes may be hig
wehicle valua when a fee of ot s Bssossadt.

2. THIEREnN TOE - e e < e -

PAY DERING LEASE .3
har or kower depending on tax rabes in ehect or tha

3$ 1333.52

o

3. OPTIONAL -LIFE AND
csuranee. B you sk below, v will try to.g
the premitm in your base montity payment. A npiice

coverage(s). Tha insurarce: sy notcover tnoes and other amourts due hesides the bage montly payment,

DISABELITY INSURANCE. - We d0 R0l require e gFf  whllily
et tiw coverage[s) checked for the lease 16rm.

rluda
¥Ou receive whan you sign this lease g5 e

&
] Insurer nams:

. i Registration feasinxes
e, Liconca fooefiaxes .

FICTEEY - hodress:

- i

d. Salesiuse taxes (ndluding

kot o capitalized cost reduction) .

V s -

RO =

h. Other (dascribe}:

R h A
bﬂmmmg

YA MALEAGE. . .. T

Sl

. on peeferihe Bst ;

S V.E:utu;h&,?r@_a:ahuﬁng _
schacied paymen is tae; we;
| Tobst Allownd Wienge i the Oddmete ot Lanse End is HO143. - mifes. -~

.7 gach unused extra mie. Thers will be
- . .xeniche; or the weliicie Is

15.Wr.'

. DL&-‘rs‘nﬂeﬂgﬂéEMn‘lhﬂyﬂm
Irugk {gasqtine); 25000 miles/year. ..
Tickidiasel: 35000 lesvear -

0 cgamesa A permie. if this leass onds. . ,
exi2 mies 2 Lo '-ﬁ'éZE e o O

T X

- 2%, WABHANTY AND EXCLUBION OF WARAANTY. You'have the benefl of.any Warany

" [ Disabiliy insuranca (Lessas only)-

O L insurence {C1Lessee . O] Go-Lessee - E1Bath) Promium S

Caverage bmit  §

Premum $__ &
Monthly coverage Tmit §-

_ Age

i

¥ Bhandard Manufacturer’s wasmanty.
_ T

o

1A mikes .y

s ) ﬂ HA s

exgees miieage chary

. loss_ any axcess mileage and wear charge will

. vehicie
45. LATE CHAREGE. {1 you
you: wi pay &late charge of

sale prics.. Thers s 0.
1. do not pay.

tease ends.early and the vehicle Is nol a 1=l Hame

rot ba_mors than Tesidual vaia minus the I yost asaMm
o¥f youbuy the wehicla. - . v o

. a monthly payment it full within 10'days after R 1s die, - .

THERE ARE NC OTHER: EXPRESS-
 WARRANTY -OF

Warraiity peapeis that Qesmﬁm&nmﬁﬂs'ﬁmmwwmmg&wa& -
The law s you 3 vaitanty thist the vehicia conforms to the description in thislease: - :
WARRANTIES ON THE VEWGLE WE MAKE KO - -
TABMLFLY. WARRAMTY THAT THE

il o

THERE |5 NG

e 72 OFTIONAL SERVICE AND MAINTERANCE CONTRACTS. .

Tem____months, .~ mfes

.
wsz18 _ perriiaforeachimie . Name_NJA

“Fem..__montis, - miles

you 8o nol, the pwsmﬂ»ts

WMHWMMGI v, you may pey for at-lease sigalng. - -
n e capkafized cost and wu'mﬁ!payrmtd;a:gesmma price.. o

We may delay of i

= ﬁ"‘ EE ™

- {~~Tritk 15 THE ENBIRE XGR
'f'&a'mﬂmﬁhkmrmstbemﬁnﬁ -and signed-by

£ Y01 SIGNEDTHIS AGREEWENT °

T T lamee, ohxding 1 fonkand back o i T, costaine the erire

g0 o S i AT smronE
AND RECEVED A COBY AT .

T SreosTl . LT

agreemant betwaan yoirand a8 relating to the lease of thevehicle. Anychange 1

CH -

-

|| . —

gy DAVE ARBOGAST SUILK FUNTIAL BHE:

ey By ke

s wih the assignes (he “Pesler Aoreament’.

" . Léasiv abaig nlirf:lﬂtﬂeandmtafasfmmis ease 1o the' party Tderiified in”tis
- o ; Lassor siso assigns il Aghty tile;

-pas'_t'_a' mnhﬁad in thils-

871 MONTHEY 1172001 {4
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“Acceptance Coporation. All Righis Reserved.
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TOTAL ESTHAATED FEES ANG TAXER YOU MUST PAY DURING LEASE... . §_ 1333.57
mmwummmmmmormmmmmmﬂmeﬁawm
vehice vaitle when g foe or tax is assessed,

& ThieMenfess. . . s ¢ coverage(s). ?Mmmnmjnﬁnmrmmuﬂmramulmdﬂebﬁidesthellaseﬂmhhrpaymmt -
- . PlogHIrtim FBS/IINGS _ i irimmimaienraemrre $ G meuret name: e . 1
¢. License fosgAaxes : S ifu{} -0 Atdroee” _ - v
s dﬁmmfmmmmmmmmm E 4 33.54 - = - - : o
. Enclog baxes 3 1] [1 Life lnsurance { 2Lesssa [)Co-Losses [1Both) Pomim $__. o
R i T +* ¥ Covwmrswa Wit~ &

20. OFTIONAL -LIFE_AND- DISABILITY iNSURANCE. -We dp not mulre_'lia-nr dizahility
insrance. Iffnurslnn beldowr. wea-will try (o et He-cousrageis) chacker for the lease tem: We will inciudk
the premium in your base monthiy paymient. A nolice you racefva when vou sign this kasy describes the

et e - - 7. Your mo © olermined as shown below: i
( .&upiaimdemnleagmdwmwalueufﬂwwmm{s 24!: 54 anylt&mmpﬂrfurmrﬂul&n&eiﬂm{mﬁiassewbemmm -
. m;aﬁmgmﬂs\uﬁng pnﬂrmcit;nrm hahnm]l . - ;f
"3
ﬂ.mm 'ﬁmvﬂhzedﬁieveﬂciea! mmdmlwmﬁnmfatng yrour’basamnmhruaymént ome 7 i s R S e
e.ﬁawad-ﬂun undanrnmﬁzadmms. Themmma:gauhﬂwvﬂhua's ! -_'-"‘ue!hmum?mn'ggmamfnrnmarmmdw ST G
‘--E e - O
';_._gtwﬁmmqwmmmwmmmmmmm . = - @
I-:.I.uu mb.ﬂ:enuntardpsymerﬂsmyw}easc e i S . — + E-?
mmm - g s e i SR 2 i = (2]
P unnwssumemfmmua} ............. + a
"-i'.. _ L s R ) + . x
| I.Tnulmmmwp:rmun i 7' - R Tuge - : =
s rteen 2 7 - Eny Termination. Twmhuhm;u“uﬂﬂcbapﬂmmmw ﬁnﬂn:gamgg:b& o to, poversl thousand dollars. ; T
S S Thumsﬂdnrguull:bpemtmmm}hnuhmmﬂmmwicu&ndmmmmﬁhmhﬁnmmm. e »
! mmmm !’numa;rhzmamedlurmm woar Biasedl on Gar Staidatds for mmwlmand!nrmiaauammﬁsuf" - mi‘:asperyea:anhamien!s _._.__E_p-e;mﬂe T
T 5, mmwﬂmumrm.*m hmarl mmtwmmrmxmemgmm;mmmm - li}'tl'-'q iﬂ}_ plus nrlflmalfmandfans . E
m
) =
MWMSMNTMEDGOST qu 3 4 1E.G}iﬁEGEFﬂFEFﬂEE lElheumremmem ﬁ&msalmmﬁmmbwmﬂ dancipayil ﬂ
: a.ﬁgmeﬂ'mnn‘u‘duﬁuftfmﬂnde _3 . ’iﬁ & © prompty, mn-aypag.-mmmmwaﬁﬁa,mmﬂpaymtEﬁmpruam .
o b GMAC adninistratve fee- —_ c+ 8 __!-ﬁ a
PR S . 1?SGHEDULEDLEASEEHDDiTEﬁIs1easa|ssﬂHiJIsdman oy R |
¢anaakaﬁétmhuafeae + : - ?5‘.1 Eﬂ You are scheduled to relum the vahicle on this date. ] (yeart x
Sales tax + A
10. LEASE. DALY EXTENBION. ma gji.,,_wd_ Tus La be@
.. 8 Othar tax {describe} .+ 5 0 msma«?‘n g’he_mmme 3 pmdﬂm” L mngm
) ) S ~ 4
f. Optional service cofteact. = + 8 - f; 18- REGUIRED VEIBGLE THSURANGE INFORMATION. You amnnu-muam *arui;ﬂrgm:ml .
4. Wﬂﬂmmw T +$ . damege policies thal mest our raguiements {welhe mfama‘gnlha dabe of this
h. Optlonal e insurance _ T D L S e {] laass as folkwe: 5‘{ ;gﬁa E
i. Optional disabiRy nsurances N 4] INSUrMCE COmparty NAME: 4 dﬁ’ CD :ﬁ-.
S R e it I S 0 INBUrANGe SQenCy NaMe. 22 S L R
k. N T ey : a Anancy addeean:_ J_ ey i M % el & f";}-
: e Aganoy phone ne. T3 =2 2. 2.& I} = 7
. .} GrossCeptalized Cost ... = $____2OPAZ B ppony name (Leed O (1o Dorfinn) FoF :
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an&mpadmﬂaaalarh&vdﬂn?ounﬂpwuﬂﬂm&m&nhas&wﬂ:evﬂnﬁeﬂmtﬂm Agent’s name:
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UZUKI-VANS-BOATS & RVs

— PO Box 219, Troy, Ohio 45373-0219

| : FAX COVER SHEET
Dr.ﬂe: !// // a,ﬁy ¢
Time:__. 7:r j 0

Pages (including this cover sheet):_ /)’

To: ﬁﬁtﬁd m/v Gﬂ{ﬁ[f N
Department: /32 ¢ CRp~
Fax Number: | Sk b — o/ -S|

From (FAX # 937.335.0471):_ %// Seelin, |
Comments:__[L12¢_ g5 /%e;w#/ - 3CYIIvosy
Lhis el o [Eise o Tndf

PLEASE NOTE: This fax was intended for the exclusive viewing of the previously indicated porty. If
for any reason this fax was received in error and/or you.no longer wish to receive faxes from Dave
Arbogast Buick-Pontiac-GMC, Inc., please call or fax the numbers below and provide the following
information so wa can process your requast: name, name of your company (if applicable), fax
number and that you no longer wish to receive faxes from Dave Arbogast Buick-Pontiac-GMC, Inc.

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL COPIES, PLEASE CALL {937) 335-0068 or 1-800-860-6673

_—m
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Jap 0¢ 2006 2:1 [Fax Station :

Fax Server 1/9/2006 2:12 PAGE 002/002 Fax Szrver

=y b SMC
GENERAL MOTORS BUSINESS RESQURCE CENTER
ViA FAX ONLY
01/09/06
Bill Sickler
Arhogast Buick-Pontiac-GMC Truck, Inc.
PO Box 219
10y, UH 42374-021Y
Re:
Siebel Request: 1384914058 /

2006 Pontiac G6 S

VIN # 1G2ZH558064 I GE 0
Dear Mr. Sickler:

This is a letter of notification regarding a Better Business Bureau case involving the above referenced customer,

Tn prder 1o perform a case assessment, please provide me with copies of all dealer sales and service doguments
regarding this vehicle. The specific documents needed are:
e All sales, purchase and finance agreements, including a conversion invoice (if applicable)
o The incentives acknowledgement form
o The Actual Cash Value statement of any trade as decumented on apgraisal form or documerited on
deajership letterhead
e AN sorvice and body shap repair ordors meluding sll intornel, oustomor pay, and warranty repeir ordors. ,/
(Please include front and backs of the shop copies).

Please fax them to the number found bielow within 24 hours. If there are any fax difficulties or the documents exceed
50 pages, nlease cantact me as soon as possible,

Your eonporation i3 grcat[y npprcclincd. [f you have any questions, foel free to contact me direetly ai the number
below, '

Sincerely, .

Brittany Griffin .
BRC Customer Relationship Manager } by
Ph# 800-231-1841, prompt 9, prompt §, extension 58627 C{
FAX# 866-715-8521 ’),1)

General Motors Corp. - CARS - Legal, cfo MSX International, MC 336-105-000
1426 Pacific Drive, Auburn Hills, M1 48326
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— - ] C|PAE3 SEP 2005 24593 937878014
94793 l ”ﬂ'ﬁ ’l [T SUPPLIERGGID $24 653 64

WL BUICK-PONTIAC-GMC| TRUCK] SessiiagLe .

. 8540 So. County Rd. *PQ.Box 219 * TROY, OHIO 45373-0219
Troy 335-0068 « 1-800-860-6673
W - - a . .
FURGHASER'S NAME o _ SUR TOTALS 824,653, 64

| OMACAR
(STREET ADDAESS

&

[=]] STATE ZIF

A T =
BER

COUNTY FES. PHONE BUS. PHONE

ENTER MY ORDER FORONE T[] DEMONSTRATOR © LI CONV.VAN

OnNew O CAR O RENTAL VEHICLE -

Ol UsED O TRUGK O FACTORY OFFICIAL EAR AS FOLLOWS:
YEAR MAKE MODEL TYPE .
06 PONTIAC G6 GT SDN

COLOR SERIAL NQ.

LIQUTY ST 1czzasassoss TG
COMNVERSION PRG,

BT T BECELVERED ONOR |
22918 Ty jmon 2095

QDOMETER MILEAGE STATEMENT

THE QDOMETER OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED VEHICLE NOW READS 43
MILESAKILOMETERS AND I8 ACCURATE UNLESS CHECKED BELOW

a ODGMETEH MILEAGE IS NOT ACCURATE
‘REFER TO THE FEDERAL MILEAGE STATEMENT FOR FULL DISCLOSURE

REMARKS

[0 SEESPOT DELIVERY AGREEMENT ATTACHED . [ SEE DELIVERY REPORT ATTACHED EXTENDED SERVICE CONTRACT

[ USED VEHIGLE LIMITED WARRANTY APPLIES. NEGATIVE EQUITY: _
| SEE ATTACHED FOR DETAILS. | am aware the balance owed on
CUSTOMER WiLL PROCURE OWN INSURANCE THROUGH: ) -1 my tra:.d'e-ln vahicle exceeds the
CO. . AGENT i _  frade-in  allowance from Dealer
ADDRESS _ ' TEL.# and, as a resull, { have requastad
DESCRIPTION OF T RADE IN that § of negative
YEAR MAKE AND MODEL TYPE . equity from my trade-in be ingludad TOTAL 24653.484
. . : : in the cash price of the vehicle.
COLOR B =] e aen prise of e venkcie DOC.FEES
. TAX N / A%
MILEAGE , , X TITLE/FILING FEES N/
- . (Including Any Accessoriss, Setvices and .
%ﬁr&gg\fow 1. CashPrice T, imposed on cash sala) : 24653, 64
ADDRESS! 2. DEPOSIT ON ORDER wha
CASH )
ARCOUNT DOWN | cAsH ON DELIVERY
e . PAYMENT :
- FERATE |__2000.h0_ | 2000.00
' 8. TRADE IN _ - NfA
TiLL: BALANCE OWING TO ' '
LESS - - N/A N4
& . | LENDING : : - - :
R 2| INSTITUTIO -
: E NGMACAB _ 4. TOTAL DOWN PAYMENT (2 +3) : - 2000,00
1 ¢ BY . DATE 5. UNPAID BALANCE OF CASH F'FlICE {1-4) _ 2ORE3 B4

ALL WARRANTIES, IF ANY, BY A MANUFACTURER OR SUPPLIER. OTHER THAN DEALER ARE THEIRS, NOT DEALERS, AND ONLY SUCH MANUFACTURER OR OTHER SUPPLIER
SHALL BE LIABLE FOR PERFOFIMANCE UNDER SUCH WARRANTIES, UNLESS DEALER FURNISHES BUYER WITH A SEPARATE WRITTEN WARRANTY MADE BY DEALER ON ITS
OWN BEHALF, DEALER HEREBY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTAHILITY OR FITNESS FOR: A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE ON ALL GOODS AND SERVICES SOLD BY DEALER. iN THE EVENT THAT ANY SERVICE CONTRACT IS SOLD, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF
MERCHANTAEBILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE IS LIMITED IN DAJRATION TO THE TERM OF THE SERVICE CONTRACT.

The frant and back of this Qrder comprise the entire ‘agreement affecting this purchase and no other agreament or understanding of any nafure cencerning same has been made or entered into or will
ba recognized. If this agreement is for a used vehicls ses contractusl disclosure stalemant below. ) hereby cerlify that no credil has boen extended to me for the purchase of this motar vehicle except as
it appears in wr'ting on the face of this agreeimant. | have read the matier primted on the back heraof and agree to It a8 2 part of this order the same as if it were printed abnve my srgnaiure 1 certxty thal | am
at least 18 years cld, and hereby acknaowledge recaipt of a copy of this order.

CONTRAGTUAL DISCLOSURE STATEMENT (USED VEHICLES ONLY) THE INFORMATION YOU SEE ON THE WINDQW FORM FOR THIS VEHICLE I?ﬁAH‘F‘GPTHIS CONTRACT INFORMATION ON
THE WINDOW FORM DVERRIDES ANY CONTRARY PROVISIONS INTHE CONTRACT OF SALE,

ORDER IS NOT VALID UNLESS SIGNED AND
Y DEALER QR HI$ AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

PURCHASER E SIGNATURE DATE GO-PUHGHASEH'é SIGNATURE DATE
Beyavlds wd Heynolds RO2030G Q (1001)



yOour moniry paymem 1T LEAXESS U1 IS, VYT IO M1 J Ul Sl sy oer s oo
TOTAL ESTIMATED FEES AND TAXES YOU MUST PAY DURING LEASE . $m__iua_:§_L;«g

The actual total of fees and taxes may he higher or lower dependmg on tax rates in eftect or the
vehicle value when a fee or tax is asseesed.

a. Titleflien fees ... 5 Ef

1. REGISHAION TQOSABNES oo oot o 8 S '.*‘f

¢. License foes/taxes .. P . $ ,%Ud \11{3!

d. Salesfuse taxes (mcludlng tax on capatallzed cosi reductmn) ........ . % 1133 t"i:

e, Excise taxes ... e e . ' $ i,

. Property taxes..... ... § k

g. Other (describe) $ AY

~ h. Other (describe) $ 4

" i, Ofher (describe) % Y
-14. MILEAGE.

Base Mlleage Allowance. 1{EJ15 000 m:les!year ELBW tnileage’-12,000 miles/year.
E]Medlum-duty trugk (gasoline); 26,000, mllesfyear
M n e teuck (diasel) '%5?(’)00 n-nies,fvear

LinacGiliTi=Guily Wats LaTonn,. =2

Extra: Miles. . You are buying .. Q exira miles at @ B pey, mile. If this lease ends

. on or after:the dast seheduled payrnem is due, we wiil credii yol wit h 3 B1A 7 permile fort -

‘each unused extra mile. There will be no- eredit lf iha lease -ends early, you buy the
\rehlcle, orthevahlcle lsaiotai loss. .

Totat Allowed Mileage on the QOiioimetér at Lease End is &Gi -‘-L mifes.
Stamng odometer miteage ... oo sresapae e . _ _1 33‘ milés‘ .
" Base mileaga allowance _ v BOUD0G miles
+ 1 miles

Purchased extra miles....
Excess Mileage Charge. “The excess mileage charge is $2 ib per mile for each mile
beyond the total allowed miles, plus tax. if the lease ends early and the vehicle Is not a total
loss, any excess mileage and wear charge will not be,more than residual vaiug minus the

" vehicie sale price., There is no €x0es3 mileage charge if you buy the vehicle.

15 LATE CHARGE. If you do not pay.a monthly payment in full within 10 days after It is due ‘
Yoy will pay alate charge of S%Of the past of the payment that is fate. -

20. OPTIONAL LIFE AND DISABILITY INSURANCE. We do not require life. or disability
insurance. 1i-you sign below, we-will ry to.get the coverage(s) checked for the fease term. We will includa
the premium in your base monthly payment. A notice you receive when you sign this lease describes the
coverage(s). The insurance may not cover taxes and other amounts due besides the base monthly payment.

Insurer name:
Address:

Premium $ M—g-.

] Life insurance {{] Lessee - ] Co-Lessee .[dBoth)
Coverage limit  $

ey

Ui Disability insurance (Lessee only) Premium §. vy
Monthly coverage limit &

Age
; Age
-1, WA AND EXCLUSION OF WARRANTY, You have the benefit of .any warranty
'checked below. ' :
yEJ Standard manufacturer s warranty -
oo ¢

Warearity papets that are separate from this lease state any coverage limits.

The law gives you a wafranty that the vehicls conforms to the description in this lease:

THERE ARE NO OTHER. EXPRESS . WARRANTIES ON THE VEHICLE. WE MAKE NO
IMPLIED. WARRANTY .OF MERCHANTABILITY, THERE IS NO WARRANTY THAT THE

- VEHICLE IS FIT FORA PARTICULAR P{]RPOSE

22. DPTIONAL SEFchE AND MAINTENANCE CONTHACTS
Name_H75 Term months,
Name Term months,

If you are buying ‘& sarvice-or mamtenance coniract now, you may pay for it at- lease signing. If
you do not, the: prlce witl he in-the: capltahzed ost.and youwill pay rent charges on the price..

rhiles
miles

'n-u§ 1S THE: ENTIHE AGFIEEMENT Thisleass, mc!uding
must bein writing-and signed-by you and us. ‘No.oral. changes are binding.

the ffarrt and back. of this form, oontams the entire agreement between you and us relatmg 1o the lease of th

2] vehiclé. Any change to

We may del ts under thns lease W|thout Iosmg them.

‘ OTIGE TO LESSEE 1. DO NOT' SIGN THIS AGREEMENT BEFORE-YOU READ IT. 2. YOU ARE ENTITLED TQ A COP‘l’ GF TH'IS}GﬁEEMENT.

e N o

' YOU SIGNED THIS. AGREEMENT AND REGEIVED A COPY AT mu'f( lt
‘ _ city

‘/

AHay) ZiEan

(stata)

i
E!&\-"h ﬁm}&m BGELK “‘“H;lﬁi b“’&.

'ﬂ’w‘\g'ﬂ'v ,5),:..

~Leasor assu;ns all” ri’g‘ht titls, and intérést in thls lease to the party ideritified in’this l
tims with the, assignee (the ' Dealer Agreement“) Lessor also’ assigns ail nght title,

“““e”"e“*”ﬁﬁﬁs‘i}lherﬁ?é&:ﬁq"’fmﬁﬁ‘zck PONTIAC Gl Lgt

mtended asm

u;!e ,so” the party |dent|1|ed m th1s 1ease as the mtended assrgnee, or its das'lgnee

- )

a, ,.idﬁa/éf me terms. of the ‘tease Plan Dealer Agreement-in effect frem time 1o
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_ Early Termination. You may have to pay a substantial charge if you end this lease sarly. The charge may. be up to several thousand dollars.
The actual charga will depend on when the lease is terminated. The earlier ypu end the lease, the greater this charge is likely to be.

8. Excessive Wear and Use. You may be chargad for excessive wear based on our standards for normal use and for mileage in excess of M mlles per year at the rate of § . LE_per mile.
9 Pur(:hase Dpium at End of Lease Term. You have an cption to buy the vehicle at the end of the lease tarm for § '
m mhor Imporlant Terms Se& yc)ur lease doeuments for addltlana! mmrmatlon on ear!y termmattcn purchase options-ard- mamtenance respansmmnes warranues Iate and defauit charges, and insurance.

2"%

11, ITEMYZATION 'OF GROSS CAPITALlZED COST. ey
2. Agraed upon valus of the vehicle ... $ E"-‘é ’?'? _

- b. GMAGC administrative fee + § £95, i

i License/regiétrationﬂi_t!e foas S g

d. Sales tax .. +$ LMY

e. Otherrax(descnbe) A i}

i Optional service contract... +$ 0

.g. Optional maintenance contract... + 8 G

h. Optional life insurance - S $_ G

. Optional disability INSUFANGCE ........ov et ot + $_ o

ik - - Y +$ _ )

o t, Gross: Capma!lzed Coste. = § ,;3624.::' iH

=-:12.THEVEHICLE YDUARETRADING &/A & S KP4 '
P (Yeaf) . . (make) (mOdGU .

Gross trade-in value e $ 0

Payoff . o - % g

Net trade-in VA ... e e =8 g

- 13..OFFIGIAL FEES AND TAXES.. You.willpayall government license, title, registration, testing,
and inspection fees for the vehicle. You will pay alf taxes on the lease er the vehicle that the
govemment levies on you, the vehicle, or us (except our net income taxes). We may change
your monthly payment if taxes change We may bill you separately for oﬁlcial fees and taxes.

TOTAL ESTIMATED FEES AND TAXES YOU MUST PAY DURING LEASE . . 1333.5
‘The actuat totat of fees and taxes may be higher or lower depending on tax rates in effect or the
vehicie vaiue when = fee or tax is assessed.

v

B, THEBMBN TBES ..o s st arssassse s st sasst st e § b

b. Registration foes/taxes § S

C. LICBNSB TBBE/MANBE ..o e e s e i $ ,‘:%T;?”!‘Z}?

d. Salesfuse faxes (lncludlng tax on capntallzed cost reductron) .......... $ 4 i:ﬁ,ﬁ - b‘f_

o. Excise taxes .. : e $ "';-’
"1 "Property taxes $ U
" g Other {describe). 3 G

h. Othier (describe) $ 0
i Other {describe) _ $ ¢
14 MlLEAGE

‘Bage Mlieage Allowanoe Et15 000 mllesfyear - OLow riléaga: 12:000 milesfyear:
. OMedium- duty trugk (gasqline)l 25,000 miles/year
F_'EMedlum-duty rick (diesslf: 35, 000’ mies/year :

per rn:ie If this lease ends,

Extra: Miles..You are buymg _,______g__mextra mites at gé __{L y
-per mille for?

...on or after.the-last scheduted payment is die; we will credf you with $ .

" 16. CHARGE FOFI FINES If the govemment places a fine on the vehicle and you do not pay it

Dediictibles: Collision$ """ ¢

Insurdnce company name: ,r i f’f;f & A
' . . - Al s
Insirance agency name e gfw *r’f"f e
Agency address: AT LAS o
~ Agency phone no.: %, —

promptly, we may pay n Each time we pay a fing, you will pay us the fine plus $20.

17. SCHEDULED LEASE END DATE. This lease is scheduled 10 endii ¢ -
You are scheduled to return the vehicte on this date. {year)

18. LEASE END DAILY EXTENSION CHARGE. § g ¢y per day {plus, tax) beginning on
_the eighth day ‘after scheduled Iease end daie’

19; REQUIRED VEHICLE INSURANCE INFORMATION. You affirm that Iiability ahd physicat
damage policies that meet our requirements {see the other 5|de) are in farce pn the date of this
lease as follows: s»y ;7 f LS

- %
Insuranéce company nName: Lﬁ‘::i, = L 3
pany P o P uy;,,.:i& 7 A Braerge

P A o 2

{day)

e

£ g ke

Illbul'd”‘hﬁ ngl lby name. g ’,f =
Agency address: a it AL P L - f_,&%{ o éw‘l&f’"ﬂ &5 ‘;‘uﬁ:r
Agency phone no.: ’L’f? 2 2 ‘9‘ =z % 5 5 P _ -

Apgent's ng E ‘ drs LAt e

' i DLlability | DF‘ys

Policy nd
£ )
Comprehensive § i

Agent's name:_~
Policy no.:
Deductibles: Colfision $........ ...

20. OPTIONAL -LIFE AND DISABILITY INSURANCE. We do not require life- or disability
insurance. f you sign below, we will try to.get the coverage(s) checked for the laase term.. We will include .
the premium In your base monthiy payment. A notice you receive when you sign this lease describes the
coverage(s). The insurance may not cover taxes and other amounts due besides the base monthly payment.

S
3 Physical damage '
Comprehensive §___

insurer nams.
Address:

£ Life insurance. ({1 Lessee - [} Co-Lessee . C1Both) Premium $
Coverage limit - $

Premium §
Monthly coverage limit-  $

- 0o

.0 Disabiiity insurance (Lessee only) &

_Age
Age

- 21. WARRANTY AND EXCLUﬁ!QN OF WARHANTY Yau have the benefit of any warranty

checked below.

j}tl. "Stand_ard manutactur_ers warranty

each. unused extra mile. There will be no cred:t |f the leaae ends early, you buy the -

vehicle, or the vehlcle s atotal loss, .

thal Allowed mleage on the Odometer at Lease End is b ﬁ}, L 3 ‘miles; -
Starting odomieter mileage. "~ . S e LA3 milles
Hase mileane allowance + BOOOO0  miles

I A § il o : '_ .
Warranty papers “that are separate from. this lease state any coverage limits. ‘

The law'gives you a warranty that the véhicle conforms to the deseription in this Jease.

THERE ARE NO OTHER. EXPRESS. WARRANTIES ON THE VEHICLE. WE MAKE No
IMPLIED WARRANTY -OF MERCHANTABILITY. THERE IS NO WARRANTY THAT THE
!EHICLE I§ Fﬁ' FORA PART CULAR - PURPOSE

X4 o 13raasu1 dH
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a a Gross capltallzed ccst. The: agreed UPOR: value of the vehicle (3 24g 5;)’- L4

i insurance.and:any outstand:ng prior-credit.or lease balance)

71w Adjusted: capitalized: cost. The amount used.in caicutatlng yeur base:‘maenthly payment............:..

the lease-term

h. Leass paymonts. The number of payiments in your:

.- Base.monthly payment ..o '
i- Mnnthly sail‘asiusetax (estlmaied).
k. Tutal munthly payment

7. Your monthly payment is determined as shown below: .
} and any items you pay for over the lease term (such as service contracts,

B Capit&lized costreduction.” The amoumt of any nat frade-in a]iowance, rebate, noncasn credlt er cash y u pay-that.r educe lhe gross capﬁahzed Gost ..

Uod Hes1dual value. The vaiue of 1he vehlcle at the end of 18 leade’ used iri calculatlng your base monthly payment
.. Depracmtmn and any amortlzed amounts The amaunt charged for the vehlme ) dec[me}rn kgalue through no

~-f, - Pent charge “The amount charged in. addrtlon to the __eprecmtlon and any amomzed amounts
i ,‘_'_g.Tota! of hase monthlx payments The deprec1at|nn and any amortized amounts plus the rent charge.

. k3
W_L.uu,{.w;... &b
el e S,

and for other. items %a‘i_d over -

+.

"

+ o+

i

- Early Termination. You may have ta pay a substant:al charge if you. end thls lease- earty The charge may:be.up to, several thousand dollars.'
Tho actual charge will depend on when the lease Is terminated. The earlier you.end the lease; the greater this charge is mmlv to he..

_ Excesshre Waarand Use You may be charged for axcessive wear based on our standards fer normal use ang for rnfleage inexcassof 4 GUHHY mﬂes par year attherate of$ . 15 per mne
9. 'Purl:hase Elptltm at End of Leasa Torm. Yoy have an option to buy the vehicle.at tha end of the lease term for § 33099 e | plus official fess and taxes. .
-1, mher lmpurlam Terms See ycurlease deeuments for addltmnai |nformat|0n on early termmatmn purchase optmns and mamtenance respaﬂsmlmes warranhes late and defauit charges, and i insurance.
- . ’
: '1"1.“ITEMIZAT!OHOF GROSS CAPITALIZED COST. ) ' 2 AGES ' 3 16. CHARGE FOH FINES. ]f the government places a fine on the vehicle and y'ou do not pay it
© . Agreed upori vaiue of the vehicle. b &1; g i@, promptly we may pay it- Each time we-pay a fine, you will pay us the fine plus $20.
b. GMAG administrative fee ... LRI ERT
o T . .-+‘ 5 ‘ ) 17 SCHEDULED LEASE END DATE. This lease is scheduled to and;is 7y .
¢. Licenseffegistration/title fees™.. . ... SIS 595 €3 You are scheduled to return the vehicle on this date. E"ﬁéi i ; fday) (yean)
d. Sales tax.. -t $_ TS L 18. LEASE END DAJLY EXTENSION CHARGE. $ 25 Hﬂ per day {plus tax) begmnmg on
.. Othar tax (descnbe) ........... + $ 0 the eighth day after scheduled lesise end date.
"t Optional service contea + ] '
i ot : " $ (:; 19" REQUIRED VEHICLE INSURANCE INFORMATION. You affirm that llablh’ty and physinal
g. Optional maintenance contract e e F 8§ p: damage policies that mest our requiraments (see the other side) are in force o the date of this
h. Optional life insurarice ... . EE - } lease as follows: Y .
; 4* A
i. Optlonal disability insurance + 8§ Insurance company name: .‘5’}1 e (&2 2, &
R L8 Insurance agency name:_e s #2 8 Ffowr i Vfﬁwxoﬁf%nfx . .
oy g Agency address: /%D AJ L, B 7 T AW ALZ
— Agency phone ne.: fﬁ’ i 2 ’2‘" el A { Lt
. ..\ Gross Gapitalized Cost........... =35 Agent's ng 7 7 e o oo ; P o n
1ZTHEVHﬂCLEYOUARETRAmNG LN IL .71 W Policy na ‘Diliabilty DPhﬁmd%é%*ejw f/gy SO
B (yean) {make} {model) Deductibles: Collision $ Comprehensive §_ —
: _ ‘ - _ o A el : : ! (A PP
Gross wade-i vale . s & Insurance company name: A o | e 5
Payoff -8 4 insurance agency name: " ] £
Net trade-in value .. S S | Agency address: - , {7 R g
13. OFFICIAL FEES AND TAXES. You-will- pay-ail government license, title, registration, testing, .Qge“?y- phong no. . \‘\ ] Mm___,,' ‘
and ‘inspedtion fees for the vehicle. You will pay all taxes on the lsase or the vehicle that the gents name:
Policy no.: OPhysical damage

gavernmoht levies on you, the vehicle, or us (except our net income taxes). We may change
your monthiy payment if taxes change. We may bill you separately for official fees and taxes.

TOTAL ESTIMATED FEES AND. TAXES YOU MUST PAY DURING LEASE.... $ i333 52
‘The actual total of fees and taxes may be higher or lower dependmg o tax raies in effect or the
vehicle value when a fee or tax is assessed.

A THEMEN RS ..o ssmicerrens e e et et $ U
b. Registration fEeSABNES _ i . i escoicnioeeo oo e - : .G
LU )

¢. License feesfaxes ... $ T
d. Sales/use taxes {mctudlng tax on capﬂallzed cast raductlon) § g 33. ‘?
. .8, Excisetaxes : e B {_}

L 2 o FE N A

Deductibles: Collision $

20. OPTIONAL LIFE AND- DISABILITY INSURANCE. - We do nnl require life. or msahuny
insurance. If you sign below, we wifl try to @et the coverage(s) checked for the lease term. We wilt include
the premium in your base monthly payment. A notice vou receive when you sign this lease describes the
coverage{s). The insurance may not cover taxes and other amounts due hesides the base monthly payment,

Comprehensive $

Insurer name:
Address:

[0 Life insurance {(1Lessee [1Co-tessee [1Both) Premium 3 —
mi £

Ciovarana limit

Xdd4 13Ir¥3asyl dH
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Y4783 - - GMAGC SMABTLEASE® AGREEMENT — Monthly Payment

LESSEE (and CO-LESSEE)'("*:"ou ) name and addrass, fnclu::lmg county- | Garaging address (if different) LESSOR (Retailer)
: -zjﬁ‘h: AREOGANT BUIL
- S— i ' 5. COURTY 254
F%l._g@g?@ GREENE .Uir“'i _ Principal driver (if business ues) 'mgjy Ui 55T

T?ns is an agreement lo lease a vehicle. This is not a purchase- agreement. You are not buying the vehicle. By sxgnmg this lease, you agree to everything on the front and back.
"We," "us," and "our" refer to Lessor named above and any assignee. An “assignes" is a person to whom this lease is assigned {if it is assigned).
T éhis box is checked, Lessor {Retailer) wiil assign this lease and sell the vohicle to General Mators Acceptance Corporation- ("GMAC").

C1 1 this box is checked, GMAC helped to arrange this lease and Lessor (Retailer) will a35|n it and sell.the vehicle to Central Ongmatlng Lease Trust.
t this box Is checked, Lessor. {Hetaller) will assign Whis lease and sell the vehicle to ¢ e ;

O If thls box |s checked L ds not to assign this lease.

\ D_ealér Installed Optiens:

New/Used | Year ' ' ‘Make & Model .- .| -Body Style Mileage - | Primary Use
e ey : i mp f. Famil hold [jt.nmmerciai dusiness, er
MEW | 2006 PORTIAL g6 | pT ooim o i, or s Agriculural

BVW (if truck) [l Public Conveyante.

: " Tnige Gaplt»alizetl Qost reduchon o - T $ ‘éﬂi}ﬂ (i a. Net trade-in BHOWANCE i s s i I
CHOE AR . e 3 - :HH 0% . b.Rebates and noncash.gradits . :
G e Amountto be paid in cash .
H’;.-(Z‘C’ Ten me e e
BGLg0
A on.
O
0

s[j"

1. Amount Dus at Lease = | 2. Monthly Pﬂyménts L ' ' T ' 2. Other Charges {nol part of your monthly payment) 4. Total of Payments

Signing or Delivery- - | - Your first monthly payment of $____M%:,Jjg_t;%ﬁis due ori Dispositi . ' {The amount you will have paid

" P isposition fee (if you da
(ftemized Beiow) ' e UB/030E followed by gpayments of not purchase the vehicle) S g by the end of the lease.)
sEaE o $—— 218 OCdueonthe. 3ZEh  of each month. — ¥ ' : 3 _ g o
$ #5U8. 65 The total of your monlhly payments is% -_—__“_Lu,ﬁ&__:ig Total 5 i} $ ”—_i—f"%frﬁ—%{j
' _ T Hromizatio of Amount Due at Lease Signing or Delwery :

-5. Amount Due at Lease Slgnmg or Delwery . o 6. How the Amount Due at Lease Signing or Delivery will be paid: _

7 Your monthly payment is determ:ned as shown below

russ »capitalized cost.: Tne'agueeﬂ upun value of tne vehncle {SL :f%"*;f &4 ] and any items you pay for over the lease term {such as service contracts
-randﬂny mltstandmg prm*credn Qr Jease balance) : S

e. Depreclatlon and an
tha leasetarm -

y amortized amounts The amount d'[arged fc:r the vehldesdeehn% yalua throﬁgh nafmal us; and fcw other ems: i

L Tutal uf ba T 'e depreclation and'any amomzed amounts ptus the rent charge

Laase paymenls The number of paymants in yourlease

Eiamm v bl e -nw-.v-n-.

E 900e¢ 01 uer
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yst Y
CHEVROLET, PONTIAC-GMC, BUICK and CADILLAC CUSTOMER
INCENTIVE ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND/OR ASSIGNMENT

——e
VIN: 1G2ZH558064-

(or see attached list)

# . —
1, Customer Incentive
I assign the total amount of customer incentive(s) listed to the dealaer named below and request that the available
customer incentive(s) be applied: (a) to the down payment of this vehicle, {b) where permissible by

iaw, as a price reduction (Bill of Sale indicates pre-incentive price, amount of incentive and final price with incentive
applied), or (c) a check be issued in my name by Dealer named below:

Incentive Program Reference GM Incentive Code
i/ .

$.SO0O XTC

$ SCO DIC
cR  $/{000 CeE o)

Total Incentive Amount Received

2, Other Program Selection (Which may or may not be in lieu of customer incentive programs; for

example, Division supported financing/leasn , efc..) C ;
a. 1 elect to receive éﬁ? %@‘5

in lieu of

andror

b. | elect to receive

— CUSTOMER AND DEALER ACKNOWLEDGMENT —

| am the ultimate retail purchaser or lessee cf the vehicle beating this vehicle identification number which was sold/leased

to me by the Dealer named below. This vehicle was purchased/leased for personal/business use and nolsesale and | took
delivery of this vehicle onZA 08 | acknowledge receipt of incentive(s) as describad in ltem )’ and release
the GM Division from any future claim or obligation for incentive(s) on this unit.

Purchaser/Lessee Signature: _ Date; 9/2/2005

The undersigned person, as Dealer ﬁ)resentatwe certifies that the information an this application is true and correct and
the incentive(s) described in ltem have been provide ha has taken delivery of referenced
unit through this dealership and that properly go ' h63 ben forwarded o General Motors-

Authorized Dealer Signature” __." - : Date: H/2/2008

. "
Dealer Code: _Zm *

Dealership Name:

D A M A
* List must include VIN, Delivery Date and Program Reference
Dealar Note Note This document is required as supporing documentation for the payment of any consumer incentive and must be available in the Deal File
CHEVROLET, PONTIAC-GMC, BUICK and CADILLAC GMB7E5 1401
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ﬁ' HB
238252 . A‘iﬂ!ﬁlﬁﬁiﬁ"ﬂﬁ’ravn'
MMM surck-PONTIAC-GMC TRUCK
INVOICE TROY. OH

3540 South County Rd. 25-A

Troy, Ohio 45373
Sales: (837) 335-C068 * Service: (937) 3356-0068
Farts: (837) 440-6773 * Toll Fres: 800-860-6673

SERVICE ADVISOR: 485 CHRIS TRARERT
ENG Do

DUPLICATE 1

FATRBORN, OH PAGE 1

3856/3855

Q3SEPQS IS- 17:00 29DECO5 72.00 | CASH 10JANOE
NED | OPTIONS:  STK:22918 DLR:41381 -
13:52 29DEC05 [16:28 03JANO6
LINE CPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET TOTAL
A VEHICLE TOWED IN FOR NOP POWER STEERING AND THE POWER STEERING LIGHT
CCMING ON :
CAUSE: NO STEERING -
E7680 COLUMN ASSEMBLY, STEER CE
621 LESTER, MARK ch#w
WP94 (N/C)
1 88967179 8/COL REM (N/C)
- 1 15274511 F-WHEEL (W/C)
ST TIME,STRAIGHT * o
621 LESTER,MARK LICH:
WE94 (N/C)
MISC OVERNIGHT CHG _
: WPg4 (N/C)
PC: :
SUEL CHRISTOPHERS TOW
PO#B6383
WPg4

(x/c)
3856 REPLACED STEERIN COLUMN AND WHEEL STRAIGHT TIME #621 SCANNED FOR :
CODES AND FOUND C0545 AND C0460 STORED IN HISTORY. CALLED GM TAC AND
TALKEDTO*JAMIEJASKULA AND STARTEDCASE “#B66998%6" “THERE WAS NO. G
EVER FOR THIS CONCERN WITH TAC. TAC' WANT

******* ************

WARAANTY STATEMENT AND DISCLAMAER: THE DEALER WARRANTS ALL NEW PARTS FAOM
TRE CRIGINAL EQUIPMERT MANUFACTURER: AND LABOR PERFORMED IN CONJUNGTION WiTH
REPAIRS COVERED BY THE VEHICLE MANLUIFACTURER'S WARRANTY FOR __) MONTHS
OR THOUSANDY .000), WHICHEVER COMES FIRST, ALL QTHER REPAIRS ARE
WARRANTED FOR T ) DAYS OR  THOUSAND | .001) MILES WHICHEVER COMES

SHOP SUPPLIES COSTS: We
have added a charge aqual to
5% of the cost of labor, not to

LABOR AMOUNT
PARTS AMOUNT

FIRST. IF ANY PART OR LABOR FAILS IN NORMAL SERVICE WITHIN THE STATED PERIQD THE
DEALER WILL REPLACE THE DEFECTIVE PARTS AND/OR REPAIR ANY DEFECT IN WORKMANSHIP.
EXCEPT FOR THE LUIMIMED WARRANTY GIVEN ABOVE THE DEALER DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES. EMPRESS OR IMPLIER, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES CR
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AMD NETHER ASSUMES NCR
AUTHORI{ZES ANY OTHER PERSON TO ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABELITY IN CONNECTION WITH
THE SALE OF SA|D PARTS OR THIS REPAIR.

WARRANTY STATEMENT AND DISCLAIMER: THE DEALER HEREBY \DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTEES

ICLUD| MELIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILTY OR
FITNESS FOR A PARTICU!..AH PURPOSE, AND NEITHER ASSUMES MOR AUTHDRIZES ANY OTHER
PERSON TQ ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH THE SALE QF ANY PARTS OR
THIS REPAIR.  THIS DISCLAIMER IN NO WAY AFFECTS THE FPROVISIONS OF ANY
MANUFACTURER OR OTHER SUPPLIERS WARRANTIES.

exceed $10.00 to the Repair
Order for shop supplies used in
cannection with the repair,

ALL PARTS INSTALLED ARE
NEW  UNLESS OTHERWISE
INDICATED,

GAS, OlL, LUBE

SUBLET AMOUNT

MISC. CHARGES

TOTAL CHARGES

LESS INSURANCE

SALES TAX

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

PLEASE PAY
THIS AMCUNT

CUSTOMER COPY
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Y BOCAST

238252 '
||||||||||||| BUICKPONTIAC-GMC TRUCK
INVOICE 3540 South County Rd. 25-Amov' oH
: ) Troy, Ghic 45373
DUPLICATE 1 Sales: i937) 335-0068 * Sepvice: (937) 336-0068
FATRBORN, OH PAGE 2

SERVICE ADVISOR:

485 CHRIS TRABERT

Farts: (837) 440-6773 * Toll Free: 800-860-6673

LIQUID SIL

PONTIAC G6

3856/3

17; CO 29DECOS

Q3SEPO5 I 72.00 | CASH 10JANCE
OPTIONS: STK:22918 DLR:41381. '
13:52 29DECO5  [16:28 03JANCGE
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS L.IST NET TOTAL
AUTH CODE: '
SUBL RENTAL
PO#238252
WR (N/C)

*hkkkkkktkhkhkbihkkdThhhkhkhkddhkhkddhkkthkbdkrr btk tihikdsird

WARRANTY STATEMENT AND DISCLAIMER: THE DEALER WARRANTS ALL NEW PARTS FROM
AND LABOR PERFORMED IN COMJUNCTION WITH

SHOP SUPPLIES COSTS: We

LABOR AMOLNT

REPAIRE COVERED EY THE vegggLE MANLFAC:UHEE&E\QA;RRQ‘NW FOR (A MONTHS | have added a charge equal to
OR THOLSANDY ), WHICHEVER ALL GTHER RE E{ 5o

WARRENTED FOR T~ | DAYS ON  THOUSAND {  -000) MILES Willch EvER Conies | 9% of the cost of labor, not 1o | PARTS AMOUNT 0.00

FIRET. IF ANY PAST O (ABOR TAILS N NOFMAL SEAVICEVIITLIN Tt Y ATLD Peit ot | excesd $1C.00 to the Repair Mre—r""" o 0.00

DEELER WILL RE’:I:-QCE,I/IHE DEFECTIVE mTS ANDfORASEI;’AEIR ANY DEFECT IN WOHKMASNb};‘JP Order for shop supplias usad in ! g L

EXCEFT FOR IMITED WARRA GIVEN THE DEALER DISCLAIM LL i i i

VWARRANTIES, EK%RFESS CR  IMPLIED, n#ﬁ?:CLUDING ANY  IMPLIED WARI;ASN'I'IES OR connection with the fepair. SUBLET AMOUNT 0 L] OO

MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHER ASSUMES NOR c

AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON TO ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABLITY IN GONNECTION witn| ALL PARTS INSTALLED aAsg | MISC. CHARGES 0.00

THE SALE OF SAID PARTS OR THIS REPAIR. NEW  UNLESS  OTHERWISE | TOTAL CHARGES 0.00

WARRANTY STATEMENT AND DISCLAMMER: THE DEALER HEREBY DISCLAMS ALL warranTEs | VDICATED, LESS INSURANCE 0.00
R T ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABLITY GOR . i : .

FITHESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AMD NEITHER ASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER EALES TAX 0.00

PERSON TO ASSUME FOR 1T ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH THE SALE OF ANY PARTS OR -

THIS REPAIR. THIS  DISCLAIMER IN NO WAY AFFECTS 'HE PROWISIONS  OF ANY
MANUFACTURER OR QTHER SUPFLIERS WARRANTIES.

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

PLEASE PAY
THIS AMGQUNT

CUSTOMER COPY
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/ gamsr

INVOICE 3540 South County Rd. 25—A7§OY' OH

Froy. Ohic 45373
DUPLICATE 2 Sales: (937) 235-0068 * Service: [937) 335-0068
PAGE 1 Parts: (937} 440-5773 * Toil Free: 800-860-6673

232383

SERVICE ADVISOR: 485 CHRIS TRABERT
SO0R

PONTIAC G6 1G27ZH558064 _ 678/6;8_

03SEPQ I

7:00 19SEPQ5 72.00 | CASH 10JANO6
OPTIONS:  STK:22918 DLR:41381

07:06 19SEPO5 [14:21 208EPCS
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS : LIST MET TOTAL
A VEHICLE TOWED IN FOR STEERING INOP
CAUSE: INOP '
E7631 MOTOR AND CONTRCLLER ASSEMBLY, ELECTRONIC
POWER STEERING REPLACE
621 LESTER,MARK LICk:

WP94 {N/C)
1 15225637 MOTOR (N/C)
ST TIME,STRATGHT *
621 LESTER,MARK LICH:
WP94 {N/C)
MISC CVN FREIGHT
: WP94 (N/C)

FC: .
678 C0545 AND C0460 STORED REPLACED® ‘WER TEERING MODULE/MOTOR ASM ADD
TIME TC RECALIBRATE POSTICN SENSOR REDE OBULE AND RECALIBRATE

TORQUE SENSRC HAS ADJUSTABLE FOOT PEDALS #621 FOUND POWER STHERING
MODULE/MOTOR ASM TO BE FAULTY. REPLACED AND REPROGRAMMED ALL SENSORS.
CHECEKS GOCD AT THIS TME.

**************-**_*1‘:**********************************

WARRANTY STATEMENT AND DISCLAIMER: THE DEALER WARRANTS ALL NEW PARTS FEOM : S DESEE
AND LABOR PERFOAMZD IN CONJUNCTION 'WiTH | SHOP SUPPLIES COSTS: We | 2Brp AMC
EE‘PAIRS c;mfagb E:Tt THE v&gﬂlgLE mﬁ%:gg;uagg S WARRANTY FCR (___1 MONTHS | have added a charge equal to :
), WES FIRST. ALL . OTHER AEPAIRS ARE '
WARFANTED FOR 71 DAYS OR  THOUSAND ( __.DD0) MILES WHICHEVER Coes | S 70 of tha cost of labor, not to | PARTS AMOUNT . 0.00
FIRST. IR ANY PART OR LAEOR FAILS IN NORMAL SERVICE WITHIN THE STATED PERIOD THE  excéed $10.00 to the Repair —pio—or—imes
Eﬁéis.gfll_ V\gélhRE:;EACEEE#E%EFEVCI%E PARTS .T\I;IEIJIDH REPAIR Alﬁ’a’ EE}E{;ECT IN WORKMANSHIP. | Qrder for shop supplies used ir ! il 0.00
ANTY GIVEN ASOVE T LER OISCLAIMS ALL ; i i
Hggﬁm_ﬁsﬂ”ﬁ(ﬁi%&% FE:‘PUED 'NCLWF:N&RA&W MELED WARMANTIES oR | Sonnectian with the repair. EUBLET AMOUNT 0.00
A PARTICULA POSE, AND NEITHER ASSUMES NOR 3
AUTHORIZES ANY CTHER PERSON TO ASSUME FOR T ANY LIABLITY IN CONNZCTION witH | ALL - PARTS INSTALLED ARE | MISC, CHARGES 0.00
THE SALE OF SAID PARTS OR THIS REFAIR. NEW  UNLESS OTHERWISE | TOoTAL CHARGES 0.00
INDICATED. =
YWARRANTY STATEMENT AND DISCLAIMER: THE DEALER HEREEY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES = e
EXPAESS OR IMPUED, 'NCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILTY OF : LESS INSURAMNCE C.00-
FITHESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHER ASSUMES NOR ALTHORIZES ANY OTHER SALES TAX 0
PERSON TO ASSUME FOR IT ANY UABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH THE SALE GF ANV FARTS OR .
THIS REPAIR, THIS DISCLAIMER IN NO WAY AFFECTS THE .PROVISIONS OF ANY | CUSTOWER SIGNATURE ;
MANUFACTURER OR OTHER SUPPLIERS WARRANTIES. PLEASE PAY
. : THIS AMOUNT

CUSTOMER COPY



Jan 10 2006 9:42AM HP LASERJET FAX

230880
INVOICE

DUPLICATE 1

HOME : . BUS:

3540 South County Rd. 25-A

Troy. Ohio 45373
) Sales; (937} 335-0088 * Service: (837) 335-0068
PAGE 1 Parts: (937) 440-5773 * Toll Free: 800-860-6673

TROY. OH

SERVICE ADVISOR: 485 CHRIS TRARERT
o

PONTIAC G6 558064 _ _160/160_

10JANOE

03SEPO5_Ig 17;00 19AUGOS 72.00 | CASH
PENE OPTIONS:  STK:22918 DLR:41381

16:53 19AUGO5 [13:31 31AUGCS

TOTAL

LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURE . LIST NET
A NO SOUND FROM RADIC SPEAKERS
CAUSE: NO SOUND
: R0820 AMPLIFIER, RADIO REPLACE
390 BRENNER, BRYAN LIC#: 0548
WP94 (M/C)
1 10381600 F-AMPLIFIER {N/C)

160 FOUND THE RADIO ASSY WOULD LIGHT UP BUT THERE WAS NO SOUND FROM THE
SPEAKERS= CHECKED FOR POWER AT THE REAR [FIER AND FOUND IT HAD
POWER, GROUND BUT COULD NOT COMMUNICATE ON: THE CLASS TWO SERIAL DATA
LINE - AMPLIFIER HAD POWER ON BOTH CIRCU 840 AND CTRCUIT 340 -
CEHCKED GROUND CIRCUIT 1250 AND.HAD GOO UND - CEHCKED THE INTEGRITY
OF CIRCUIT 5165 AND THAT CIRCUT HCKED AUDIO
SIGNALS TOO THE APLIFIER BY READING ' AUDIO "§1CNAL TMPUT
CIRCUITS AND HERTZ READING WERE WITH TIONS BUT STILL HAD NO
POTPUT - PERFORMED A PIN TENSION TEST REE CONNECTORS AND ALL
CONNECTORS AND PINS PASSED THE TEST - REMOVED APLIFIER CASE AND FOUND A
FAULTY SOLDER JOINT IN THE AMPLIFIER ITSELF WHICH DID NOT HAVE THE
CAMACITY TO REPAIR - THIS SOLDER WAS ON CIRCUIT 1840 OF THE INTERNAL

AMPLIFIER CIRCUIT - ORDERED NEW AMPLIFIER AND INSTALLED - RADIO WORKS
FLAWLESS" G :

;*********** hkkk Rk ok kdk kdohkkdh ok ok

S

WARRANTY STATEMENT AND DISCLAIMER: THE DEALER WARRANTS ALL NEW PARTS FROM

AND LABOR PERFORMED IN CONJUNGTION witH | SHOP SUPPLIES' COSTS: We [ LABOR AMOUNT

REPAIRS COVERED BY THE VEHICLE MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY FOR { } MONTHS | have added a charge equa[ 10 L3 0 0
OR THOUSAND( .000), WHICHEVER COMES FIRST. ALL JTHER REPAIRS ARE i .
VWARRANTED FOR ___T_ .1 DAYS O THOUSAND { _ .000) MILES WHICHEVER ceives | o0 of 1he cost of labor, notic | PARTS AMQUNT .00

e iy PAST TR LABOR FAILS N NOFMAL SERVICE WITHN. THE STATED RERIOD THE | exceed §71C.00 to ihe Repair —re— = Ter
DEALER WILL REPLACE THE DEFECTIVE PAITS AND/OR REPAIR ANY JEFECT N WORKMANSHIP. | Qrder for shop supplies used in L !
EXCEPT FOR 'THE LIMITED WARRANTY GIVEN ABOVE THE DEALER DISCLAIMS  ALL

VVARRANTIES. EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, _ INCLUDING ANY WMPLIED WARRANTIES OR __c:onnectmn with the repair. SUBLET AMOUNT

MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHER ASSUMES NOR
AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON TO ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECT!ON with | 'ALL -PARTS INSTALLED ARe | MISC. CHARGES

THE SALE OF SAID PARTS OR THIS REPAIR. "NEW ~ UMLESS OTHERWISE | 70TAL CHARGES

YARRANTY STATEMENT AND DISCLAIMER: THE DEALER HERERY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES 'NDICATI_ED'
PLE! :

MPLIED WARRANTIES OF MESCHANTABRILITY OR LESS INSURANCE

150,
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPCSE, AND NEITHER ASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY CTHER
PERSON TO ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH THE SALE OF ANY PARTS OR

SALES TAX

jojioo|looloco|o
: O
o

THIS AEPAIR. THIS DISCLAIMER IN NG WAY AFFECTS THE PRCVISIONS OF ANY CUSTOMER SFGMATUF.RE'

MANUFACTURER OR GTHER SUPPLIERS WARRANTIES. PLEASE PAY

THIS AMGCURT

CUSTOMER COPY



Pagelof 1

Stephanie Wise

From: Tweraser, Ben [btweraser@cbbb.bbb.org]
Sent: Thursday, April 06, 2006 3:02 PM
To: Stephanie Wise

subject: I

Stephanie, | have not heard back from anyone down in Tampa but it seems pretty clear to me that a repurchase
per Ohio lemon law with no usage was on the table as well. On 3-29 Brittany Griffin from the Tampa BRC
indicated to our Case Specialist that if the consumer wished to have a straight repurchase she should just let
Stephanie at RvDC know and she would take care of it. | would go ahead and process the repurchase at this
point.

Thanks, Ben

4/6/2006



Ver.4-9/25/2002

electronic Preliminary Repurchase Authorization (ePRA)
(**To go from field to field, use the TAB KEY)

1.Date (mm/dd/yyyy): 02/15/2006

2.Customer Name: (Redacted)

3.Customer Address: (Redacted)

4.Customer City, State, and Zip: Fairborn, Oh (Redacted)
5.Primary Customer Phone #: (redacted) Work
6.Additional Customer Phone #: (redacted) Mobile
7.Customer fax #: n/a

8. Cust Drivers Licenses # n/a

9. State tax % rate n/a

Customer Vehicle Information

10.Year/Make/Model: 2006 Pontiac G6

11.VIN (17 Digits): 1G2ZH558064XXXXXX 12.Current Mileage: 4,000
13.Purchased: NEW

Detail your agreement with the Dealer and Customer on the following items:
Dealership that will handle entire transaction:

14.Dealership Name: Arbogast Buick-Pontiac-GMC Truck, Inc.
15.Dealership Phone #: (937) 335-0068

16.Dealership Contact Name and TITLE:David Trabert, Sales Manager
17.Dealership Contact Phone # (if different than Dealership #): x232
18.Dealership Contact Fax #  (937) 335-0471

19.Dealership BAC: 118418 Region: Northeast

20.What GOODWILL TOOLS were offered?

X Component Coverage Letter ] Miscellaneous Reimbursement
] Maintenance Letter ] American Express Check
] Owner Loyalty Certificate ] Other
X GM SmartCare L] NOTHING OFFERED
L] GMPP
21.Was a TRADE Repurchase offered? YES

22.1f this will not be a Trade Repurchase, Please explain Why? n/a

TAC case number is required and if not available, Please explain why not?
23.CAC Case Number: 1-384914058 24. TAC Case Number: 8669966
25.1f no TAC number, Explain: N/a

26.Reason for Repurchase (Include specific mechanical failure): Power steering Inoperative

27.This case was resolved by: Field Decision working with open case in Tampa ADR

28.Does this vehicle meet the presumption of Lemon Law in applicable state?  YES

29.Recommended Disposition of Repurchased Vehicle: AUCTION (ready for sale) (If Rebill, please include 26 digit
account # or 10 authorization code).

30.Type of TRANSACTION? TRADE REPURCHASE

31.Vehicle Damage (explain what damage is present and who is responsible): No Damage

32.If a Trade Repurchase, New VIN (17 Digits) or Order Number (6 Digits) NOTE: ePRA CANNOT BE
PROCESSED WITHOUT THIS INFORMATION: 2G2WP552461XXXXXX

33.New Vehicle Year/Make/Model: 2006 Pontiac Grand Prix

34..Upgrade [] Downgrade [X Difference Amount(PURCHASED NEW ONLY:Old MSRP to New MSRP): $200

35.Usage/Depreciation Amount:
(Standard Usage Formula = Current mileage/100,000 multiplied by purchase price; **NOTE: This may vary by
individual State Lemon Laws) (If waived, please explain Why)

-Please show how you arrived at this usage amount: Usage waived due to extremely low mileage




36.Aftermarket Items:  No
-If GM will be responsible, please supply detail of the items and cost (transfer cost or other): no
aftermarket items
37.Lease Termination Terms: n/a
38.Who will be responsible for the Taxes and/or Fees? General Motors
-If GM will be responsible for Taxes and/or Fees, How much (All, % of them, $ Amount, etc.)
Explain: GM will be responsible for taxes and fees

39.1 have reviewed with the customer what is Negative Equity/Overallowance and if it was in their contract that it
will negatively impact the numbers presented to them (BRC Repurchase will get detail): YES

*NO Rebates are to be applied to the replacement vehicle

*GM Card points are only refunded back to the card; Current points may be applied to replacement vehicle

Dealer must NOT DELIVER replacement unit until Final Transaction Documents are Completed

40.General Comments/Special Instructions:

41.1 personally reviewed all the above items with the Customer and Dealer on (mm/dd/yyyy): 02/10/2006
42 Authorizer Name:  Brittany Griffin/ John Havran

43.GM Position: BRC CRM/ AVM
44 VoiceMail Node: 630092 Mailbox Number: 8179
45.Email Address: n/a

Save this document using the customers last name plus the last 8 of the VIN as the Filename.
Attach this saved file to a Lotus Notes document and E-mail this ePRA to ePRA@GMExpert.com
Forward any supporting documentation to FAX- 866-827-1129

Any questions on lease repurchases or any other unusual
circumstances, please contact the BRC Repurchase Group in
Tampa at 1-800-231-1841 prompts 2,1,2 or by e-mail at the address
listed above.


mailto:ePRA@GMExpert.com�

FEE 15 2886 11:29 FR SITEL 8136354851 TO 918667158521
2006 GRAND PRIX SEDAN PONTIAC/GMC DIVISION
46U STEALTH GRAY METALLIC /V6G GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATICN
192 TRIM, EBONY 100 RENAISSANCE CENTER
DRDER NO. JHMGMS/IRE STOCK NO, DETROLT MI 48243-1114
vin 262 wess 24 o[ ADJUSTMENT INVOICE 2XD04627376
W****************i‘********‘k***************************i********ls*oglsss
MODEL & FACTORY QPTIONS MSRP  INV AMT RETAIL - STOCK
2WP69 GRAND PRIX SEDAN 22330.00 20655.25 INVOQICE 10/05/05
B34 FLOOR MATS, FRONT & REAR 80.00 66.40 SHIPPED 09/15/05
FES 50-STATE EMISSIONS N/C " N/C EXP I/T 09/27/05
JL9 ARS W/ENHANCED TRACTION SYSTEM 600.00 498.00 INT COM 10/13/05
126 3.8L SERIES III V6 ENGINE 0.00 0.00 PRC EFF 09/15/05
ELECTRONIC THROTTLE CONTROL KEYS 06549 06549
MX0 FWD 4-SPEED AUTO TRANSMISSION 0.00 6.00 WFP-§ QTR OPT-1
PCM PREFERRED PACKAGE: 965.00 800,95 CHG-TO  09-155
*FR BUCKET SEATS/DR PWR LUMBAR
*FRONT PASSENGER FOLDING SEAT SHIP WT: 3463
*REMOTE VEHICLE START SYSTEM HP: 34.7
*CARGO NET GMS : 24220.85
*TRIP COMPUTER SUPPLR: 25307.41
*INTERTOR CHROME ACCENTS MRM : 27845.00
*PREMIUM LIGHTING PACKAGE DAN : 1LMID
+STEERING WHERL RADIO CONTROLS MEMO 1259.25

*,EATHER WRAPPED STEERING WHEEL
AND SHIFT KNOB
PCO PREMIUM PACKAGE: 940.00 780.20
*LEATHER APPOINTED SEATING
*HEATED DRIVER & FRT PASS SHATS
*AUUTO DUAL ZONE A/C
PDE SUN AND SOUND PACKAGE: 1590.00 1319.70
*POWER SUNROQF
(DELETES OVERHEAD CONSOLE)
*PREMIUM SPEAKER SYZTEM

+IN DASH 6 DISC CD CHANGER
PDX SPORT PACKAGE: €80.00 564.40 Q/uw/

*DUAL EXHAUST TIPS
*16" POLISHED ALUMINUM WHEEL
(REPL STD/OPT/PKG WHEEL)

*FOG LAMPS
R&6J CDN Q.00 16.50
152 SUN & SOQUND + PREMIUM PKG 5EQO0.CO- 415.00-
BISCOUNT

** CONTINUED ON PAGE 2 **

ARBOGAST BUICK-PFONTIAC-GMC TRUCK, IN

F.@1-82



FEE 15 28606 11:29 FR SITEL 81363546851 TO 318667158521 P.AZ-E2

2006 GRAND PRIX SEDAN PONTIAC/GMC DIVISION

46U STEALTH GRAY METALLIC /VEG GENERAL MQTORS CORPORATION
192 TRIM, EBONY 100 RENAISSANCE CENTER
ORDER NO. JHMGMS/TRE STOCK NO: DETROIT MTI 48243-1114
viN 2¢2 wess 24 &1 ADJUSTMENT INVOICE 2XD04627376
*************i********#************Wt***********1\'**************16*091558
MODEL & FACTORY OPTIONS MSRP INV AMT RETAIL - STOCK

*% CONTINUED FROM PAGE 1 *¥*

BASE MODEL 2WP6% PRICE DECREASE

MSRP ADJUSTMENT 105.00-
DEALER INVOICE as,70-
SPECIAL ACCT ADJ,. 6.30
NET ADJUSTMENT 92.40~-
TOTAL ADJUSTMENT 92.40-

ADJUSTMENT TOQ OPEN ACCOUNT

TOTAL MODEL & OPTIONS 266R85.00 24286.40 ACT 231 82.40-
DESTINATION CHARGE ‘ 660.00 €80.00
LAM DEALER CONTRIBUTION 133,43
LAM GROUP CONTRIBUTION 266.85
TOTAL 27345.00 25346.68 ‘ 92.40-

MEMO: TOTAL LESS HOLDBACK AND
APPROX WHOLESALE FINANCE CREDIT 24211.18

e T T T R X 22 i AR AR L TR Ll AR R AR AR KRR R ARRE AR ATk R A

INVOICE DOES NOT REFLECT DEALER'S ULTIMATE (OST BECAUSE OF MANUFACTURER

REBATES, ALLOWANCES, INCENTIVES, HOLDBACK, FXNANCE CREDIT AND RETURN TO

DEALER OF ADVERTISING MONIES, ALL OF WHICH MAY APPLY TQ VEHICLE.

T s 2 R R R R 2222 XS R R R E R 2L L LR LR L LR R LEE R EE R EE R ERE L LR EE S E R SE]

ARBOGAST BUICK-PONTTIAC-GMC TRUCK, IN

ok TOATEl POGRF A= s



FROM : PHOME HO. :‘“.9‘3?2335992 AFPR. 18 286 @5:39PM P2
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 amauaad Ve Sk Caniw

CHEVROLET PONTIAR LAEre  Fhagre (EME Oidemobls  SATUW HATRENEER

April 6, 2006

Fuirhorn, OH Srraipht Lease Setttement Latler
Subject. 2006 Pontiac G6

ViN: 16221555054
RVDC Case Number: 14605

Dour

We regrer that you are digsatisfled with your 2006 Pontine (6 and that Gur allempls (o resolve your concerns have
not mat your axpectutions, General Moters will repurchage this vaiicie in axchunyge fur rhe relapse of Labibiy
stemming frown warrdhlies, expreas ov implicd, voveriig ihis vehicle

This affer is haing made in an effort o keep you a selisGed Genernl Mowwr susicmer. Gereral Motors wilt
pepuschase your vehicls for $25,711.10 This offer was caleulated by using the teilowing figures:

Totit Repurthase Awount ERE AR ]
Daown Priyment £2,000 00
Paymeants §2 544,40
Registrution/Livense/ Tirle Feey S50
Tax 1140.00
GMAC foe $5G5.00
Less Incentives $2,000.00
Lass Puyoft of Original Vafivle-Oood until 5/2/06 2232120
Total Amount to Castooaer 53 3H )

M AMOUNT 8 SUBTECT TO CHANGE IF SIGNED PAPERWORK 15 NOT RECHEIVED BY DATE
CHITLINED BELOW**

If you owe meney to Genernl Motow, plesse send certified check or maney order nindie paynble o Generaol
Motors.

The requircinents of the siraighs repurclinse are ay follows.

= Vehicle Pamage « vehicle is free {rom any abnormud durnuge ar alterstions, which pnpair its resale value.
Vehicle must he inspected hy a Qeperpl Motars denlesship st ime of cloging,.

= A "Power of Atorrey” farm - wupnlicd by Genaral Motore must p2 signed sid nolnnizsd the time ot
vepurchase (used enly for tiing prrposes)

= An “Odometer Disclosure Statement” form - supplied by General Motars must b signed & tha time of the

repurchases

Factory instaited equipmeni — needs 1o be intact and funcuienal,

Title = f oo hian, & free and clear tlle mudt be pravided ul time of reprrchuse.

Cush backs pebaies or inceniives— no cash baeks rebiiles orneentives of uny Rind are o pphaltle wwaids s

ggmaction

L

bs

PAGE 2/3* RCVD AT 4/10/06 4:43:05 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:OPTIKAREQUEST/0 * DNIS:908602* CSID: 9372335992 * DURATION (mm-5s}:01-52



F'HEINE MO, @ 9372335932 APR. 18 2086 BZ:4EPM P3

- —

A LETES L TONZEANSEINITEIISg99E B3

FROM :
LR =T s LT 0D F e

Trauirsc Vetic Tistaium i

EHEVREILET PONTIAG S Jiremier Es-,‘é%d AL OicernolRiee SATAN SRR
1¥ 51l above requirements fre met, the Jdeataestip will procesd with the repurchase and wranster of funds.

Tt this offar is accaprable, plense sign cha Botiom ul thig fetler und returs it Lo my atteation via the fax number or the
nddress listed befow. Twill cantact you 1o sat up o sigeing dte, of which time you will be raquirad 1o complete the
trangaction. 1 can ke reached ot (866" BO2.6825 1f you have any questinns or congerns

Please return this signed docsiment a fin ninber 866-802-8668 by 4/ 0/06.

Singeraly,

General Mators RVTXC
2717 Schast

Saginaw, MI 48603
Tlage B [AnDS

Hprd_10, 200

Custamer's and Co-Customer's Stgnature(s) and Date

Customar's and Co-Customer's Printed Name!s)

e 8L

PAGE 3/3* RCVD AT 4/10/06 4:43:05 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:OPTIKAREQUEST/0* DNIS:908602 * CSID:9372333992° DURATION {mm-ss):01462 o samnd



SGviC

GENERAL MOTORS BUSINESS RESOURCE CENTER
VIA FAX ONLY
01/09/06

Bill Sickler
Arbogast Buick-Pontiac-GMC Truck, Inc.
PO Box 219
Troy, OH 45373-0219
Re:
Siebel Request: 1-384914058
2006 Pontiac G6
VIN # 1G2ZH558064

Dear Mr. Sickler:
This is a letter of notification regarding a Better Business Bureau case involving the above referenced customer.

In order to perform a case assessment, please provide me with copies of all dealer sales and service documents
regarding this vehicle. The specific documents needed are:
Al sales, purchase and finance agreements, including a conversion invoice (if applicable)
The incentives acknowledgement form
The Actual Cash Value statement of any trade as documented on appraisal form or documented on
dealership letterhead
» Al service and body shop repair orders including all internal, customer pay, and warranty repair orders.
(Please include front and backs of the shop copies).

Please fax them to the number found below within 24 hours. If there are any fax difficulties or the documents exceed
50 pages, please contact me as soon as possible.

Your cooperation is greatly appreciated. If you have any questions, feel free to contact me directly at the number
below.

Sincerely,

Brittany Griffin

BRC Customer Relationship Manager

Ph# 800-231-1841, prompt 9, prompt 5, extension 58627
FAX# 866-715-8521

General Motors Corp. — CARS — Legal, ¢/o MSX International, MC 336-105-000
1426 Pacific Drive, Auburn Hills, MI 48326




FEE 15 2806 11:33 FR SITEL 81363546851 TO 318667158521 P.A1.-61

BBB AUTO LINE
4200 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 800
—'"'-"' Arlington, VA 22203-1838
° Phone 8009555100 Fax: 703.247.9700
Council of Better Business Burenus, Inc.
AGREEMENT TO ARBITRATE
Date;: 02/01/06 : Case Number: PGM0634563

Customer: _

Business: Pontiac/GMC
Mfr-Info: 1712 OH 1622H553064 |

The decision of the arbitrator(s) will be in accordance with the BBB AUTO LINE arbitration Rules and the applicable manufacturer's
Program Summary, All remedies will fall within the confines of the applicable manufacturer’s Program Summary unless additional |
remedies

are noted below.

Model : G6
Year 2006

All parties named above submit to arbitration the following:

* Power steering unit keeps going out while driving
* CD player malfunctioning

The parties have come to agreement on the following:
N/A :
Each party requests the arbitrator(s) render the following decision:

Consumer  : Replacement/Repurchase
Manufacturer :Denial

The manufacturer also agrees to extend authority to the arbitrator(s) to award the following: TDB

Sk TOTEl PO~=F A1 s



FEE 15 2@A5 11:31 FR SITEL 81363546851 TO 318667158521 P.A1.-61

Jan 10 2006 9:33AM HP LBSERJET FRX p.d
' pn— g _|osEs _SEP 2005 2408 937878014 |
94793 N ’ / ,a- Ra $24,683. 64 !
D oy C:ASH PRICE OF VEHICLE N/
T surck vONTIAC GMC TRUCK _ .
o~~~ . 3540 So. County Rd, *P0. Bax218 * TROY, DHIO 463973-0218
’ - “Troy 335-0068 s 1-800-880-6673 e ‘ . _
SUB TOTALE 4,653 . 84
Onew D GAR O RENTALVRHIGLE ' ‘ , o -
| DyseD O TRUGK C]_FRCTOAY OFFICIAL CAR ]
YEAR WAE ; Eﬂ‘“—q 'FPE]'_']N .
08 ] . . ,
s ponmrae. . . — —
“ODOWETER VILEAGE STATEMENT . . ‘
THE GDQMETEAOF THE ADOVE DESCRIBED VEHICLE NOW READS 43 -
NILESKILOMETERS AND {8 ACCURATE UNLESS CHECKRD BELOW R -
' [ COOMETER" MILEAGE 18 NOT AGCURATE : : ~
‘REFER TO THE FEDERAL MILEAGE SYATEMENT FOR FULL DISCLOBURE
[FEWAFKE ‘
(1 S5 SPT DELVERY AGREEMENT ATTAGHED..  [1GEE DELIVERY REPORY ATACHED | ExreNBiER SEFVICE CORTRAGT
/ﬁﬁ USED VEHICLE LIMITED WARRANTY APPLIEE. - ' NEGATIVE EQUITY: ,
‘ iE ATTAGHED FOR DETALS, J am wware the balancs owed on
AJSTOMER Wil PROGURE CWN INSURANCE THROUGH: " | my unde-n vehicle excosds the |-
oo ' ‘ : AGENT - “ | trade-n  dliowance trom  Damhr L :
ADDHEES — _. TEL# N | and, £5 & resull, | hawe roquowtsd R ‘ ‘
D HOFT tat§ of riwgative ' '
VERR | WK AND 1AOOE. | e : oquty Irom oy tmdedn bo Incuded | - TOTAL 2665384
T T — | =] 11t oueh prica GFng VArks. DOC, FEER .
: - : . TAX /W
L S I L TIMLE/FILING FEES - N/
- [ : - 1, Gash Prios S e ) * | 2465384
ADORESS: ' 2 | bEPOSIT oN ORDER NKA :
CASH :
-l DOWN_ | easmonoeLveny
e : : —| PAYMENT | — —— _
- i N : - R 0a.bo | . 2000,00
o ' : 3, TRADE IN K NjA
yim - ' - - — TR _
: ‘ : — LESE - . N ] d b NA
<] R v ' - T -
Eg FERonGMACAB ‘ ‘ a. TCTAL DOWN FAYMENT (2 +3) - '} 2000,00
"a By . DATE. E. UNPAID BALANCE OF CASHPRICE(1-4) . AoE5, 64

ALL WARRANTIBEE, IF ANY, BY A MANUFACTURER Of BUPPLIER OTHER THAN DEALER ARE THEIRE, Mhmmm.-m ONLY SUCH MANUPAGTURER DR OTHER BUPPLIGR
BHALL BE LIAHLE FOR PERFIALVANGE LINDER SUCH WARRANTIED, UNLERS DEALER FURNBHES B WITH A SEFALATE WHITTEN WARRANTY MADE kY DREALER ON ITS
OWN BEWALF, DEALER HEREBY DISCLARIS ALL WARRANTIES, EAFAERS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING AMY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTARILITY OR FITMEEE FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPORE ON ALL GOUDE AND GERVICER EOLD BY DEALER IN THE RVENT THAT ANY VICE CONTRACT I3 BOLD, ANY IMBELIED WARRANTY OFM
MERCHANTABILITY ©R FITNESS.FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE 1 LIMITED IN BURATION 10 THE TERM OF THE SERVICE CONTRACT. K
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Revised 7/21/04

Over allowance/l ncentives/Negative Equity Form (non-Florida)

Customer: (REDACTED) Request #: 1-384914058 BBB#: PGM0634563

This form may be used to identify possible overallowance or negative equity and to determine any customer
incentives which were paid, but may not be easily identifiable on a Bill of Sale.

You must determine the TRUE purchase price of a vehicle and identify any over allowance and/or incentives
prior to arbitration or voluntary repurchase.

* PLEASE NOTE: IF BALANCE OWED / LOAN CLOSEOUT AMOUNT ISHIGHER THAN
ACV, THISISCONSIDERED NEGATIVE EQUITY!

Purchase Price (from dealer Bill of Sale before tax, tag, etc) $24,653.64

MSRP (from BARS Invoice) $26,545.00

Note: If GMS price, use in place of MSRP price

Difference $-1,891.36

(If positive, look for Over Allowance) If no Tradein, have Dealer
explain why customer paid morethan M SRP.

Trade Allowance (from dealer Bill of Sale) SN/A
Actual Cash Value Statement $N/A
Difference (if positive, this is the overallowance) SN/A
Payoff or Lien amount from Bill of Sale SN/A
(If dealer added negative equity into contract, do not subtract)

Actual Cash Value Statement SN/A
Difference (if positive, this is the negative equity ) $N/A

If Over Allowance/Negative Equity and/or Incentives (not included in Purchase Price) are found, verify with
Team Manager before submitting information to BBB

Purchase Price (from dealer Bill of Sale before tax, tag, etc.) $24,653.64

Incentives not included in Purchase Price (from BARS) minus $2,000.00

(Do not include fuel fill credit or dealer incentives. GM Card Points must be included)




Overallowance and/or Negative Equity minus SN/A

Actual price of Vehicle that should be presented to BBB for ATA $22,653.64
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December 2, 2010

(REDACTED)
(REDACTED)
Pineville, WV (REDACTED)

Service Request: 1-384463394
Customer Relationship Manager: Joshua EIms

Dear (REDACTED):

We are sorry you continue to be dissatisfied with the decision we made concerning your
2005 Pontiac G6. We know you are sincere in the position you have taken, and we trust we have
been able to explain our point of view.

In circumstances such as these, General Motors believes that our customers should have the
opportunity to deal with unresolved matters in a fast, fair and free dispute resolution process. For
that reason, we participate in the Better Business Bureau’s BBB AUTO LINE program, an
independent dispute resolution process administered by the Council of Better Business Bureaus.
BBB AUTO LINE provides mediation and arbitration for eligible warranty-related disputes.

As a GM customer, BBB AUTO LINE is available to you at no cost. In certain circumstances,
you may be required to use this program prior to participation in other resolution methods. The
BBB AUTO LINE program is discussed in your vehicle’s “Warranty and Owner Assistance
Information Booklet.”

To file your case with BBB AUTO LINE, or get more information about the program, call the
BBB at 1-800-955-5100 (Monday through Friday during normal business hours). You may also
access the BBB AUTO LINE website at any time (including evenings, weekends and holidays)
by visiting <http://www.dr.bbb.org/goauto>

Whether you contact them by telephone or Internet, the BBB will provide you with full program
details, current eligibility standards of the BBB AUTO LINE program and will assist you with
any questions you have.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this matter.

Sincerely,

Pontiac Division
General Motors Corporation



INFORMATION Redacted PURSUANT TO THE
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT (FOIA), 5 U.S.C.
552(B)(6)



December 2, 2010

(REDACTED)
(REDACTED)
Pineville, WV (REDACTED)

Service Request: 1-384463394
Customer Relationship Manager: Millie Tibbitts
Dear (REDACTED):

We are sorry you continue to be dissatisfied with the decision we made concerning your
2005 Pontiac G6. We know you are sincere in the position you have taken, and we trust we have
been able to explain our point of view.

In circumstances such as these, General Motors believes that our customers should have the
opportunity to deal with unresolved matters in a fast, fair and free dispute resolution process. For
that reason, we participate in the Better Business Bureau’s BBB AUTO LINE program, an
independent dispute resolution process administered by the Council of Better Business Bureaus.
BBB AUTO LINE provides mediation and arbitration for eligible warranty-related disputes.

As a GM customer, BBB AUTO LINE is available to you at no cost. In certain circumstances,
you may be required to use this program prior to participation in other resolution methods. The
BBB AUTO LINE program is discussed in your vehicle’s “Warranty and Owner Assistance
Information Booklet.”

To file your case with BBB AUTO LINE, or get more information about the program, call the
BBB at 1-800-955-5100 (Monday through Friday during normal business hours). You may also
access the BBB AUTO LINE website at any time (including evenings, weekends and holidays)
by visiting <http://www.dr.bbb.org/goauto>

Whether you contact them by telephone or Internet, the BBB will provide you with full program
details, current eligibility standards of the BBB AUTO LINE program and will assist you with
any questions you have.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this matter.

Sincerely,

Pontiac Division
General Motors Corporation
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To: Mr. Richard Wagner. CEO, General Motors-
From:

RE: Pontiac G6, Vehicle Identification Number #1G2ZH528X54 [
Date: February 2, 2006
Dear Mr. Wagner,

My name is_ and I have been a loyal General Motors customer
since [ was Seventeen vears old and able to drive. I am also a sharcholder. My first car
was the original Envoy, followed thereafter by a new 2002 Envoy. In the winter of 2005
my lease on 'my Envoy was up, and I decided to purchase a brand new Pontiac G6. Up
until this purchase, [ have never had a problem with any General Motors product before.

Ever since I purchased my G6 on March 15" 2005, there has been nothing but
issues with it. The car has been into the dealer seven times since I purchased it nine
months ago. (please see enclosed work orders) When I purchased the car the license plate
was crooked, the cigarette lighter and cap were missing, the car was a dirty on the inside,
and the rubber molding around the sunroof was hanging off. At that time, I figured it to
be no big deal, as I could have those problems corrected rather simply. They were
corrected, aside from my license plate, which to this day I tried to have <traightened out .
four times with no success — I was told if they were to drill a new hole in the bumper, it is
too close to the old one and would thus result in my license plate falling off. 1 asked for a
new bumper, and was told that GM would never approve a new bumper for this issue. 1
don’t understand that, z;s ] wasn’t the one who put on the license plate in the first place.

ONE DAY after bring the car home, the CD player jammed. I took it back to the
dealer, and they told me there was no issue. To this day the CD player still jams, as

recently as January 31%, 2006 when I took it back to the dealer again. They told me there



was not willing to swap my car for another GM vehicle, I spoke with Emma Mann in the
corporate office who showed the same professionalism, and she also told me the same
thing. Tam now asking you Mr. Wagner, what you can do to help a very loyal GM
customer who does not feel safe driving one of your cars. I understand the terms of the
warranty, and I understand how it works. In my gut, I know this car isn’t right and I am
fearful of what could happen. How would you feel if you had 1o drive a car with all these
issues after paying your hard earned money to buy it? [ am in the midst of planning a
wedding, so money is limited to begin with. [ could have gotten a better deal when my
lease was up on my envoy from another manufacturer, but I decided to stick with GM
because | enjoyed their cars. Further, [ am concernéd that if  had these iss_ues in the last
nine months, what issues will I incur in the next three years and three months?

I work full time, and share my car with my family. Over the last two weeks I
have been arriving to work late, as I have had to drop off and pick up my car from the
dealer. I cannot continue to do this, as it is affecting me at my job. The options of
continually bringing my car in for service could be very detrimental to my career.

1 loved my Envoy very much, and miss it as such. Up until my Pontiac G6,
chances are I would have purchased another Envoy at the end of my lease in 2009.
Unfortunately, after these many frustrating issues, I do not plan on purchasing a General
Motors product ever again. I have no problem looking at Ford’s, Nissan’s, or Honda’s. |
am a very loyal client, even when a company’s financials are suffering the way General
Motors is.

I will say this: The service at the dealership is impeccable — the gentleman who

sold me the car at Villa Marin in Staten Island, Al Lambert, was a true professional. I



have purchased all my GM cars from Al since | was Seventeen, and gladly would have
‘ continued that tradition had I not had such a poor experience dealing with my Pontiac G6.

I recently read an article in the Pontiac performance magazine written by a Mr.
Steve Krause, where he spoke about the G6 winning a “Total Quality” award in its first
year. I find that ironic considering the “Quality” of my G6.

I truly wish I never had to right this letter, but I feel the quality of this car is
inferior to both my previous cars, and other comparable cars on the market. It is
unfortunate that I am locked into my lease until 2009, as I am very disappointed in my
vehicle. I would more than likely never recommend a General Motors Car to anyone in

the future.

Staten Island, NY,
1-917-533-2977 -
Vehicle Identification Number #1G2ZH528X54

Case # 1388438220 -




was no issue. The CD player jammed again on my way out of the dealership. Following
that, 1 noticed the trunk was not closing properly, and the car pulled to the right when I
drove, and once again had to bring the car in for service. Three days later, the part finally
arrived for the trunk (broken to begin with from the manufacturer), the car had a wheel
alignment, and it was fixed.

As the spring months came around and the rain became more frequent, 1 noticed
there was condensation inside my car. There was a drip from what appeared to be the
roof, so I took it in and had a leak specialist look at it, and I lost my car for another day.
After careful observation, I was told that there was no leak to be found, and the car was
fine. There is still water that drips inside of my car to this day as well as a massive
condensation buildup on the windshield, and I fear I am starting to smell mildew develop
inside. This was all in a period of three months.

Following that, The power steering was not working properly, and I have once
again brought this car in for more work in less than NINE months of ownership. Twice |
brought the car in for power steering issues in the fast two weeks, and the dealer could
not duplicate the issue. 1 also brought it in for the power steering (again), the CD player
(again), and the condensation (again), and they once again could not duplicate any issues.
 drive my car everyday. I know something is not right. 1do not feel safe in my car; in
fact, [ don’t even feel comfortable when I drive it. Itis a shame to feel this way after
being such a loyal customer since [ was seventeen.

I spoke with Yvonne Trapenstine from GM customer service over the last two
weeks, and she was friendly and courteous. However, she kept telling me that if the

dealer could not duplicate an issue, then I would have to just keep bringing it in, as GM
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Stotage Charpe $10.00  Day 48 Hours Aties Wy o Jempletion

. P:“F}qg%gg:ggog Great Deals And Service NYSMV-AS BT 0. NYD CfolND. COPY
Pontiac-Buick-GMC-Cadillac, Inc. 2 !718) 667-4369 Are What We're All About A 524097
Datr; VIN Mileage Del. Date Miles In-Serv-Date —cense No. Yr Make - Wiodel
01/30/06 1G2zHs28xs4 9720 03/15/05 10 03/1-/05 05 PONTIAC G6 3T
These reqiies are covered by a limited warranty, labor and Eng Transmiss'an Color SAF SO#
parts for 90 days or 4000 miles, whichever comes first. 1.8L GRAY 37¢ 14237F
b:'\;i;"ea;llvsrel?airﬁ tc;gae{pef:‘:?(me? E:)'t seallsr's[_glsatt:e IDP:e
inesx Seller her imits implied w. . . H =
périod ntated. The titYe of i:emsplisted ab:Ce[ rernc;ins h _ ﬂhone Basggo REiOS-?'O'
_vested in seller and are on consignment until invoice
is fully watisfied by payment in cash or certified funds. Cl'iy { State le-p Iustomer Number Stock # | al~or Rate
STATEN ISLAND NY - 6047 97 .02
PRINTED: 8:32:05 Atention: “2yment Type Promise Date / Time
Comments: Doc Cnt: 1 CASH 01/30/06 17:20:00
Prk Lot: Diag Codes
L#  Cod *%ox %k x ESTIMATE * * * = » *
oaes ST Hrs Labor Paris Total
1 CUSTOMER STATES C.D. PLAYER WILL NOT WORK- W
CHECK/REPORT
2 CUSTOMER STATES CONDENSATION WILL BUILD UP FROM W -
THE ROOF/TOP OF THE VEHICLE-AND BUILDS UP ON THE g
WINDSHIELD-CHECK/REPORT
3 CUSTOMER STATES POWER STEERING IS VERY TIGHT WHEN W
PARKING AND AS WELL AS RIGHT AND LEFT TURNS-
CHECK/REPORT
4 CUSTOMER STATES LICENSE PLATE IS CROOKED- W '
CHECK/REPORT :
=
SA: RICHARD VICIOSO ESTIMATE TOTAL:
”’"I’b’ 2UIhGIe 1he repaic work Recein set 4orth to be dons along with necessary material and agrée Ihal you are not responsible for loss or damage 1o vehicle or HOURS LABOR PARTS NT ITm l‘ﬂsc
aricles Ieft in velsicles in case of fire, theft or any other cause heyond your controt ar for sny delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays in parts shipments
o i o e o s e o e i SO o T e e
X CASH OR CHARGE HAZDS DISC DEDCT TAXES TOTAL




ét ﬁtge‘ilsla 4¥NY.1030
q" %)‘«’351 13300}

T e B

14,

e i

@T‘@ C-'y'\ui.-é YIRS

i

- uq-am.. —4‘&‘awus-.—&muaﬁn

N 1 HES

‘-Add P

P L

~",,A” “ﬁ:m“ﬂ

. nli.l} gL

?

aranties on the products’sold, harsby a6 1036 mada“'by,the manufact ’ w ler:pereby; ﬁ;sclalms Tt wanra ties’sither exp fess or' impliad.
any impliad,warrant _marchantabliltv fitness for a partlcu|ar PUrpo: Cnalthedassuy q;hor authorlzes an omar'porson"to,agsuma for it-any?
ability in. connection; ith the sateof said’ . ‘f '.f " ] tha are.no&up liad ‘oF marketed by'General Mators/ ara;not,warramed,
¥ General Motou. nor-are they ‘warranted by the selling dealer’ U, sawlpa‘rsprasantative for spacificiwarranty information an thesa product
Qeanaral Motors -pnln are covared hy 1fmhed warranty. labor and parts 12 months or 12,000 miles




g2\

I

" mm

ff" T 5QS

"RE * C' °msb° fz‘f ‘Eﬁ@ J,

%@‘@”@ o

= nrs e e

e L fﬂﬂﬁd“ﬁ“ﬁd”tﬁﬁe‘ﬁﬁﬁbﬁbﬁﬁﬁm5&@%‘@65&65

v

s et -

LT 9#“ L
mw

e

l,% e
by

LN

ﬁ;

~ah
v

€

u,products "Sold herebv; ha?a“madame%aUaﬂu 76
Tany, mpﬁadﬁwarrantyfarz‘me Atablity _itness Jort a;pa ticular’ou

ththa al "oflsald] d‘hdq pal
it




e wb«m«:seaeea*é@wﬁm& :::'g;s“v“c@t»b

A
13 - e
"

quE_.e_ W) REPG}R‘I‘(D/‘ 4 S e et
TENO YOROBLEM e A = é

sk amisrss sa A TRE SO LODLERS S ¢5

@?ﬁfﬂ@' ONRTHE SONROGERTSRC




c.'.&t:“tc&sbﬂ&ﬁ@éadaab_ce&** @émao#‘:aaac

. i
oA

"

F ot

‘*“N‘»..ﬁbwi

+ g e L e
Iy

pled Warra D
DnRactio
eneral, Motersino
: 2 > i)

SO ,,5

antab ;! oriatp DUrpo d:np J s
8'0fis od TN T d aa50] 0 ai
. 6 50 ides o 38 8 PO o

pto ¢ dibyiali d nitys AT




&U‘ﬁ’fjﬁ/& S
m: g R AT LI,

fr'wﬁrc

B s TR N

ss“"

mx@m,.,wmnc s
Jajrm* a‘wmmﬁ@ﬁ

mbé¢caq @m*vwvrkﬁ‘«-m~«ﬂur——*~=m:
; “,Fﬁ?f@ R ONDENG AT NG R UL ORI Wf"t
/- .° OESTHERNERICTESANDEE DS D @}] THE®
GHECK/RERORTY
JoROMEL EMERISTHEC ‘WW‘E
) TG NG I"@‘ﬂ‘h DENONS
CH" PERATSO @fa RUCITN;
ONeROMETEVEE AT

LS z\*
IN \“‘{E !f@mo

%“f_ﬂ? FVE R
K

Wt .
+ L *

a$¢é¢:a££cﬁucasﬂﬁ*ca¢6¢4aa~*5¢4¢:ée

Q,H h Mﬂjﬁ[&IMlg

by

R
}.




- R Y Rl TRl T = s, o o o, W iy g W ey

P R e e SR CROOKED Y R

paXETC ROWRCCN RO fﬁlﬂf‘@ L TEAN
%@?‘er ONERUMEE RWISTH] ]Twﬁ'ir,@ ﬁu\*ﬂ.n
W SN GF RO :“?YU'TTS:-J@

@\I??t PR 19,

Ll 7 -,‘ E P

3 doaoi

4

--.g..—.




-(r-

T

4
eq
! Sraten Island,

4

.

+
A

MK éAR CoWGel SQ

PrecidenT éé’//‘eKAc. e, poA. S

PO Box 33/73+
De7ti T L
45/239 )Tk

- ASEIETADITIZ~-TE BOEL " ;a‘!‘unulul|;“a“u“!‘ﬂ;lunl”ullﬁ";“tn‘illl“ﬂl"



To: Mr. Gary Cowger, President, General Motors North America

From:

RE: Pontiac G6, Vehicle Identification Number #1G22H528X S|}
Date: February 2, 2006

Dear Mr. Cowger,

My name is_ and I have been a loyal General Motors customer
since I was Seventeen years old and able to drive. | am also a shareholder. My first car
was the original Envoy, followed thereafter by a new 2002 Envoy. In the winter of 2005
my lease on my Envoy was up, and I decided to purchase a brand new Pontiac G6. Up
until this purchase, I have never had a problem with any General Motors product before.

Ever since [ purchased my G6 on March 15 2005, there has been nothing but
issues with it. The car has been into the dealer seven times since I purchased it nine
months ago. (please see enclosed work orders) When I purchased the car the license plate
was crooked, the cigarette lighter and cap were missing, the car was a dirty on the inside,
and the rubber molding around the sunroof was hanging off. At that time, I figured it to
be no big deal, as 1 could have those problems corrected rather simply. They were
corrected, aside from my license plate, which to this day I tried to have straightened out
four times with no success — | was told if they were to drill a new hole in the bumper, it is
too close to the old one and would thus result in my license plate falling off. I asked for a
new bumper, and was told that GM would never approve a new bumper for this issue. [
don’t understand that, as | wasn’t the one who put on the license plate in the first place.

ONE DAY afier bring the car home, the CD player jammed. 1 took it back to the
dealer, and they told me there was no issue. To this day the CD player still jams, as

recently as January 31%, 2006 when I took it back to the dealer again. They told me there




was no issue. The CD player jammed again on my way out of the dealership. Following
that, 1 noticed the trunk was not closing properly, and the car pulled to the right when [
drove, and once again had to bring the car in for se.rvice. Three days later, the part finally
arrived for the trunk (broken to begin with from the manufacturer), the car had a wheel
alignment, and it was fixed.

As the spring months came around and the rain became more frequent, I noticed
there was condensation inside my car. There was a drip from what appeared to be the
roof, so I took it in and had a leak specialist look at it, and I lost my car for another day.
After careful observation, I was told that there was no leak to be found, and the car was
fine. There is still water that drips inside of my car to this day as well as a massive
condensation buildup on the windshield, and I fear | am starting to smell mildew develop
inside. This was all in a pertod of three months.

Following that, The power steering was not working properly, and I have once
again brought this car in for more work in less than NINE months of ownership. Twice I
brought the car in for power steering issues in the last two weeks, and the dealer could
not duplicate the issue. I also brought it in for the power steering (again), the CD player
(again), and the condensation (again), and they once again could not duplicate any issues.
I drive my car everyday. I know something is not right. I do not feel safe in my car; in
fact, I don’t even feel comfortable when I drive it. It is a shame to feel this way after
being such a loyal customer since [ was seventeen.,

[ spoke with Yvonne Trapenstine from GM customer service over the last two
weeks, and she was friendly and courteous. However, she kept telling me that if the

dealer could not duplicate an issue, then I would have to just keep bringing it in, as GM



was not willing to swap my car for another GM vehicle. I spoke with Emma Mann in the
corporate office who showed the same professionalism, and she also told me the same
thing. I am now asking you Mr. Cowger, what you can do to help a very loyal GM
customer who does not feel safe driving one of your cars. I understand the terms of the
warranty, and I understand how it works. In my gut, [ know this car isn’t right and [ am
tearful of what could happen. How woﬁld you feel if you had to drive a car with all these
issues after paying your hard earned money to buy it? I am in the midst of planning a
wedding, so money is limited to begin with. 1 could have gotten a better deal when my
lease was up on my envoy from another manufacturer, but [ decided to stick with GM
because | enjoyed their cars. Further, I am concerned that if | had these issues in the last
nine months, what issues will I incur in the next three years and three months?

I work full time, and share my car with my family. Over the last two weeks |
have been arriving to work late, as I have had to drop off and pick up my car from the
dealer. I cannot continue to do this, as it is affecting me at my job. The options of
continually bringing my car in for service could be very detrimental to my career.

I loved my Envoy very much, and miss it as such. Up until my Pontiac G6,
chances are I would have purchased another Envoy at the end of my lease in 2009.
Unfortunately, after these many frustrating issues, I do not plan on purchasing a General
Motors product ever again. | have no problem looking at Ford’s, Nissan’s, or Honda’s. 1
am a very loyal client, even when a company’s financials are suffering the way General
Motors is.

I will say this: The service at the dealership ié impeccable — the gentleman who

sold me the car at Villa Marin in Staten Island, Al Lambert, was a true professional. |



have purchased all my GM cars from Al since I was Seventeen, and gladly would have
continued that tradition had I not had such a poor experience dealing with my Pontiac G6.

I receﬂtly read an article in the Pontiac performance magazine written by a Mr.
Steve Krause, where he spoke about the G6 winning a “Total Quality” award in its first
year. I find that ironic considering the “Quality” of my G6.

I truly wish I never had to right this letter, but I feel the quality of this car is
inferior to both my previous cars, and other comparable cars on the market. It is
unfortunate that [ am locked into my lease until 2009, as I am very disappointed in my

vehicle. I would more than likely never recommend a General Motors Car to anyone in

the future.

Staten Island, NY,

Vehicle Identification Number #1G2ZH528X54-
Case # 1388438220
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December 2, 2010

(REDACTED)
(REDACTED)
Staten Island, NY (REDACTED)

Service Request: 1-388438220
Executive Office Deborah Palmer

Dear (REDACTED):

Thank you for your recent letter regarding your 2005 Pontiac G6. We are sorry to learn of your
continued dissatisfaction. Although we would prefer that these matters be resolved on a mutually
satisfactory basis, differences of opinion do sometimes arise. When considering such matters, we must
rely upon our established field organization to conduct the proper investigation and handle each
individual case considering the facts involved. | can assure you the personnel of our Northeast Regional
office and Villa Marin Pontiac-Buick-GMC-Cadillac are very capable. Owner satisfaction is of prime
importance to them, as it is to all of us at Pontiac.

Based on your comments, we reviewed your file and find we are in agreement with the position
previously stated to you. We believe every consideration was given and all available information was
carefully evaluated before this decision was reached. We understand that you are sincere in the position
you have taken. Unfortunately, there are occasions when complete agreement can not be reached. The
Northeast Regional office is best informed on your specific situation and we hope that you will
understand our supporting their decision.

If you have any future questions or concerns, please feel free to contact our Pontiac Customer Assistance
Center at 1-800-762-2737 Monday through Friday between 8:00 a.m. and 11:00 p.m., Eastern Time.
Please refer to your service request number above and any of our Customer Relationship Managers will
be happy to assist you.

Sincerely,

Pontiac Division
General Motors Corporation
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To: Pontiac Customer Service

From:

RE: Pontiac G6, Vehicle Identification Number #1G22H528X54-
Date: January 18, 2006

To Whom It May Concern:

My name i B 20d | have been a loyal General Motors customer
since [ was Seventeen years old and able to drive. My first car was the original Envoy,
followed thereafter by a new 2002 Envoy. In the winter of 2005 my lease on my Envoy
was up, and I decided to purchase a brand new Pontiac G6. Up until that purchase, 1 have
never had a problem with any General Motors product before.

Ever since I purchased my G6 on March 15" 2005, there has been nothing but
issues with it. When I purchased the car the license plate was crooked, the cigarette
lighter and cap were missing, the car was a dirty on the inside, and the rubber molding
around the sunroof was hanging off. At that time, I figured it to be no big deal, as I could
have those problems corrected rather simply. They were, aside from my license plate,
which I tried to have straightened out four times with no success to this day.

Following that, I noticed the trunk was not closing properly, and had to bring the
car in for service. Three days later, the part finally arrived for the trunk (broken to begin
with from the manufacturer) and it was fixed.

As the spring months came around and the rain became more frequent, 1 noticed
there was condensation inside my car. There was a drip from what appeared to be the
roof, so T took it in and had a leak specialist look at it, and I lost my car for another day.

After careful observation, I was told that there was no leak to be found, and the car was




“,

fine. There is still water that drips inside of my car to this day, and I fear I am starting to
smell mildew develop inside. This was all in a period of threé months.

Shortly there after, I couldn’t help but notice that the car pulled to the right
whenever I drove. Consequently, after yet another trip to the dealership I was told that |
needed a wheel alignment. Once again I was out of a car for two days. When you work
full time, and share your car with your family, that is no small thing. Now [ once again
find an issue with my car. The power steering is not working properly, and I once again
have to bring this car in for more work in less than NINE months of ownership.

1 loved my Envoy very much, and miss it as such. Up until my Pontiac G6,
chances are ] would have purchased another Envoy at the end of my lease in 2009.
Unfortunately, after these many frustrating issues, I do not plan on purchasing a General
Motors product ever again. I have no problem looking at Ford’s, Nissan’s, or Honda’s. 1
am a very loyal client, even when a company’s financials are suffering the way General
Motors is.

I will say this; The service at the dealership is impeccable — the gentleman who
sold me the car at Villa Marin in Staten Island, Al Lambert, was a true professional. I
have purchased all my GM cars from Al since I was Seventeen, and gladly would have
continued that tradition had I not had such a poor experience dealing with my Pontiac G6.

I recently read an article in the Pontiac performance magazine written by a Mr.
Steve Krause, where he spoke about the G6 winning a “Total Quality” award in its first
year. I find that ironic considering the “Quality” of my G6.

1 truly wish I never had to right this letter, but I feel the quality of this car is

inferior to both my previous cars, and other comparable cars on the market. Itis




unfortunate that I am locked into my lease until 2009, as I am very disappointed in my
vehicle. I would more than likely never recommend a General Motors Car to anyone in
the future. I have also forwarded this letter to GM corporate at 100 Renaissance Drive,

Detroit, MI.

Staten Island, NY

Vehicle Identification Number #1 szszsx54-




December 2, 2010

(REDACTED)
(REDACTED)
Staten Island, NY (REDACTED)

Service Request: 1-388438220
Customer Relationship Manager: Evonne Traffanstedt

Dear (REDACTED):

We are sorry you continue to be dissatisfied with the decision we made concerning your 2005
Pontiac G6. We know you are sincere in the position you have taken, and we trust we have been
able to explain our point of view.

In circumstances such as these, General Motors believes that our customers should have the
opportunity to deal with unresolved matters in a fast, fair and free dispute resolution process. For
that reason, we participate in the Better Business Bureau’s BBB AUTO LINE program, an
independent dispute resolution process administered by the Council of Better Business Bureaus.
BBB AUTO LINE provides mediation and arbitration for eligible warranty-related disputes.

As a GM customer, BBB AUTO LINE is available to you at no cost. In certain circumstances,
you may be required to use this program prior to participation in other resolution methods. The
BBB AUTO LINE program is discussed in your vehicle’s “Warranty and Owner Assistance
Information Booklet.”

To file your case with BBB AUTO LINE, or get more information about the program, call the
BBB at 1-800-955-5100 (Monday through Friday during normal business hours). You may also
access the BBB AUTO LINE website at any time (including evenings, weekends and holidays)
by visiting <http://www.dr.bbb.org/goauto>

Whether you contact them by telephone or Internet, the BBB will provide you with full program
details, current eligibility standards of the BBB AUTO LINE program and will assist you with
any questions you have.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this matter.

Sincerely,

Pontiac Division
General Motors Corporation
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To: General Motors Customer Service

From:

RE: Pontiac G6, Vehicle Identification Number #1G2ZH528X 54 ||
Date: January 18, 2006

To Whom It May Concern:

My name is _, and I have been a loyal General Motors customer
since 1 was Seventeen years old and able to drive. My first car was the original Envoy,
followed thereafter by a new 2002 Envoy. In the winter of 2005 my lease on my Envoy
was up, and I decided to purchase a brand new Pontiac G6. Up until that purchase, I have
never had a problem with any General Motors product before.

Ever since | purchased my G6 on March 15™ 2005, there has been nothing but
issues with it. When I purchased the car the license plate was crooked, the cigarette
lighter and cap were missing, the car was a dirty on the inside, and the rubber molding
around the sunroof was hanging off. At that time, 1 figured it to be no big deal, as I could
have those problems corrected rather simply. They were, aside from my license plate,
which I tried to have straightened out four times with no success to this day.

Following that, I noticed the trunk was not closing properly, and had to bring the
car in for service. Three days later, the part finally arrived for the trunk (broken to begin
with from the manufacturer) and it was fixed.

As the spring months came around and the rain became more frequent, I noticed
there was condensation inside my car. There was a drip from what appeared to be the
roof, so I took it in and had a leak specialist look at it, and I lost my car for another day.

After careful observation, [ was told that there was no leak to be found, and the car was




fine. There is still water that drips inside of my car to this day, and I fear I am starting to
smel! mildew develop inside. This was all in a period of three months.

Shortly there after, [ couldn’t help but notice that the car pulled to the right
whenever I drove. Consequently, after yet another trip to the dealership I was told that I
needed a wheel alignment. Once again [ was out of a car for two days. When you work
full time, and share your car with your family, that is no small thing. Now I once again
find an issue with my car. The power steering is not working properly, and I once again
have to bring this car in for more work in less than NINE months of ownership.

I loved my Envoy very much, and miss it as such. Up until my Pontiac G6,
chances are I would have purchased another Envoy at the end of my lease in 2009.
Unfortunately, after these many frustrating issues, I do not plan on purchasing a General
Motors product ever again. [ have no problem looking at Ford’s, Nissan’s, or Honda’s. I
am a very loyal client, even when a company’s financials are suffering the way General
Motors is.

I will say this: The service at the dealership is impeccable — the gentleman who
sold me the car at Villa Marin in Staten Island, Al Lambert, was a true professional. I
have purchased all my GM cars from Al since I was Seventeen, and gladly would have
continued that tradition had I not had such a poor experience dealing with my Pontiac G6.

I recently read an article in the Pontiac performance magazine written by a Mr.
Steve Krause, where he spoke about the G6 winning a “Total Quality” award in its first
year. I find that ironic considering the “Quality” of my G6.

1 truly wish I never had to right this letter, but I feel the quality of this car is

inferior to both my previous cars, and other comparable cars on the market. Itis




unfortunate that I am locked into my lease until 2009, as I am very disappointed in my

vehicle. I would more than likely never recommend a General Motors Car to anyone in

the future.

Staten Island, NY

Vehicle Identification Number #1 Gzszzsxs_
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December 3, 2010

(REDACTED)
(REDACTED)
Baltimore, MD (REDACTED)

Service Request: 1-398541913
Customer Relationship Manager: Raymond Steptoe

Dear (REDACTED):

Chevrolet is pleased to provide service coverage for the steering on your 2005 Chevrolet Malibu, Vehicle
Identification Number 1G1ZT54855FXXXXXX. This service coverage will commence upon the expiration of
the applicable New Vehicle Limited Warranty and will continue until July 27, 2010, or 60,000 miles,
whichever occurs first. Chevrolet will make repairs to correct defects related to materials or workmanship
occurring during the coverage period specified above. The following item are covered:

Steering — Gear housing and all internal parts; rack and pinion; power steering pump; steering shaft couplings;
seals and gaskets

Chevrolet will not be responsible for conditions arising from tampering, abuse, physical damage, or improper
maintenance. This coverage is not transferable to any other vehicle or subsequent owner of your vehicle.
Please keep this letter with your Malibu. Should your vehicle require repairs within the coverage period,
present this letter to the Service Manager of an authorized Chevrolet Dealership.

If you have any future questions, please feel free to contact our Chevrolet Customer Assistance Center at
1-800-222-1020 Monday through Friday between 8:00 a.m. and 11:00 p.m., Eastern Time. Please refer to your
service request number above and any of our Customer Relationship Managers will be happy to assist you.

Sincerely,

Chevrolet Division
General Motors Corporation

ATTENTION: DEALERSHIP SERVICE MANAGER
Component Service Coverage

Submit the claim with all the appropriate authorization codes and H route it to your Area Service Manager. Be
sure to retain a copy of this letter in the customer’s file and return the original to the customer.



PAR GMWA
Pre-Authorization/Warranty Claim Tracking Form

ate 3/30/06 Service Request # | 1-399819326
ustomer Name

IN 1G272G528954
-Service Date 3/31/05 - Service Contract? No

urrent Mileage 26454 Purchased New/Used? New
arranty Blocked? No
randed Title? No Mileage at Purchase
Ball ;

CHUCK NICHOLSON

RANDY HILL DIr Warranty Admin:

330-343-7731 Dealer Fax (330) 364-4879

116016

16-Pont-09112
100430

epair Order Close Date
abor Op. Code Z1242 Dollar Amt:
abor Op. Code Z1243 Dollar Amt:

UT EVERYTHING IN NET
MOUNT
ahor Hours and OLH: DO NOT PUT IN HOURS
arts and Labor Costs: DO NOT PUT IN COSTS
et Amount: 469,72
O NOT H ROUTE THIS CLAIM
uthorization Code: DONOTPUT IN AN AUTH CODE
ddiional Comments for Dealer;
THIS CLAIM SHOULD REJECT FOR ANY REASON, PLEASE CONTACT ME ASAP
ND FAX A COPY OF THE REJECTION W/TRACKING FORM TO

Retain Copy with Dealer Repair Order

| STEERING FAILURE

| NONE

orrection:

| NONE

ustification:

AR CRM L DUBOSE

INFORMATION Redacted PURSUANT TO THE FREEDOM OF
INFORMATION ACT (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. 552(B)(6)
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PAR GMWA

Pre-Authorization/Warranty Claim Tracking Form

Customer and Vehicle Information

Date

3/30/06 Service Request # | 1-399819326

Customer Name

(Redacted)

VIN

1G2ZG528954 X XXXXX

In-Service Date

3/31/05 Service Contract? No

Current Mileage

26454 Purchased New/Used? New

Warranty Blocked?

No

Branded Title?

No Mileage at Purchase

Dealer and Claim Information

Dealer Name

CHUCK NICHOLSON

Dealer Svc Mgr

RANDY HILL DIr Warranty Admin:

Dealer Phone

330-343-7781 Dealer Fax (330) 364-4879

Dealer BAC

116016

Dealer Division and Code

16-Pont-09112

Repair Order Number

100430

Repair Order Close Date

Labor Op. Code 21242

Dollar Amt:

Labor Op. Code 21243

Dollar Amt:

Cause Code (CC)

Failure Code (FC)

PUT EVERYTHING IN NET
AMOUNT
Labor Hours and OLH:

DO NOT PUT IN HOURS

Parts and Labor Costs:

DO NOT PUT IN COSTS

Net Amount:

469.72

DO NOT H ROUTE THIS CLAIM

Authorization Code:

DO NOT PUT IN AN AUTH CODE

Additional Comments for Dealer:

IF THIS CLAIM SHOULD REJECT FOR ANY REASON, PLEASE CONTACT ME ASAP

AND FAX A COPY OF THE REJECTION W/TRACKING FORM TO

Retain Copy with Dealer Repair Order

Internal PAR Information

Complaint:

| STEERING FAILURE

Cause:

| NONE

Correction:

| NONE

Justification:

PAR CRM

L DUBOSE




The information contained in this facsimile may contain privileged and/or confidential information intended only for the
use of the individual listed below. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified
that any dissemination or copying of this transmission is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in
error, please immediately notify this sender by telephone and return the original of this transmission to the sender at the
address below via regular United States Mail without making a copy. Thank you.

To: Randy Hill
Dealership: Chuck Nicholson Pontiac-GMC Truck, Inc.
Phone:
Fax:

From: Doretha Holder
Phone: 800-231-1841 ext. 10049
Fax: 866-215-6747

DATE: 11/09/00
Pages including this
cover page: 3
Case Number: (File Number)
Owner’s Name: (Customer's Name)
(Year, Make and Model of vehicle)

The following Matenal is being forwarded to aid in obtaining facts, measurements, and
photo documentation that will assist General Motors in a product investigation. Please
use the enclosed section(s) from the GM PAR Investigation Forms.

If you have a question, before or during the inspection, please contact the individual
sending this document at the number listed. Please call when you have completed the
inspection, before the vehicle is removed from the shop, for final review. Do not under
any circumstances, remove or replace parts from this vehicle unless instructed to
do so.

No opinions or conclusions should be drawn or communicated to the customer. |t will
he GM'’S responsihility to give a position directly to the claimant.

Using 2-Day Prornity Mail, please retum completed investigation packet to:

General Motors

Product Allegation Resolution Team
5701 E. Hillsborough Ave.

Suite 2300

Tampa, Florida 33610

Attn: (CRM Name)

GM appreciates your assistance in this matter, as our greatest concem is the safety
and satisfaction of our owners.




GUIDELINES FOR PRODUCT INVESTIGATION

CAMERA - Purchase a 35mm disposable flash camera. (Do not buy a panoramic, Polaroid, or Kodak Advantix
camera.) Take four exterior pictures. The pictures are to be taken from the front, rear, and each side of the vehicle.
Take two interior pictures. One picture from driver's door opening and the other from outside the right front door
opening. Use the entire roll of film taking extra pictures of all damaged areas and/or alleged defects, HAVE FILM
PROCESSED AT A LOCAL RETAILER AND OBTAIN DOUBLE PRINTS. GENERAL MOTORS WILL
PAY .5 HOURS ADMINISTRATIVE TIME IN ADDITION TO THE STANDARD INSPECTION TIME. The
original receipt will be retumed with an invoiced copy of the repair order and completed investigation package.
Retain all receipts since you will be applying for payment per our instructions through the wamranty system (WINS)
after the inspection is complete.

REPAIR ORDER - A repair order is to be generated for the inspection. The repair order, in the complaint
section, must read... "PRODUCT INVESTIGATION PERFORMED FOR GENERAL MOTORS ON **/*/88.” Make
sure itisin the owner's name and the heading is filled out. You should include a copy of the INVOICED (tctaled)
repair order with the rest of the completed investigation package before a claim can be processed (SEE
INSTRUCTIONS SHEET).

DO NOT MAKE ANY NOTES ABOUT FINDINGS OF INSPECTION ON THE REPAIR ORDER!

PHOTOCOPY THE SALES AND SERVICE FILE - Sales file if this vehicle was sold at your dealer.
COPY THE SERVICE FILE - Hard copies, front and back, and accounting copies for ALL service visits.

SCAN DATA - Print out or record vehicle scan data if relevant to this investigation. (Prom 1D, DTCs, etc.)

INVESTIGATIVE AIDS - If provided, complete all areas, filling in the measurements and answering questions.
Note anything out of the ordinary or areas of concern. DO NOT MAKE ANY NOTES ON THE REPAIR ORDER. If
you have any additional comments that may support a decision, but is perhaps not factual in
nature, please report these comments separately or discuss with us over the phone.

REPORTS - If possible obtain a copy of the police/fire report from the owner. |f available, include a body shop
estimate in the packet.

GENERAL MOTORS WILL NOT PAY FOR TOWING OR RENTAL CARS !!!
DO NOT INCLUDE IN REPAIR ORDER !!! THESES ARE THE OWNER’S RESPONSIBILITY.

The following items need to be mailed to myself at General Motors at the address on the cover sheet: (Use $3.00
U.S. Mail 2-Day priority if possible.)

Completed Investigative Sheets

35 mm photos (Disposable Flash Camera)

Copy of Invoiced Repair Order (Totaled)

Additional notes/comments

Estimate of vehicle damage

All applicable copies of policeffire/sales/service records

PLEASE DISCARD ALL INFORMATION RELATING TO THIS INVESTIGATION UPON THE ACKNOWLEDGMENT
THAT GENERAL MOTORS HAS RECEIVED ALL THE MATERIALS.




Revised 3/18/2004
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TNVOICE N|CHOL§ON

PONTIAC » GMC TRUCK, INC,
~Big City Selaction - Small Town Touch®
CAMBRIDGE, OH PAGE 1 135 Woest Broadway, Dover, Ohio 44622

369617 100430

rovE S =V - Phone: 343-7781
SEFIVICE ADVlSDR 7 _JAMES SHAEFFER
COLOR " [YEARJ "1 MIAKE/MODEL DV AN TAG
BLACK 05 | PONTIAC G6&_ 1G22c,528954g
DEL. DATE FRDD DATE[ i v FHEIMIEEE! ------- NG
30MAROS 1S 20:00 17MAROE
R.O.OPENEG © ([ (READY OFTIONS:  STK:DP05264
17MARO6 23MARO6
LINE_OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST

CRED, UP ON. HER :CAUSING HER 'TO'HAVE: K

CAUSE: N.PIF. L L T
E7631 RUN ALL SYSTEM "HECK 0 ELECTRONIC POWER

- STEERING: CHECK AL V#iE

. CONTROL MODULE

CLA.IM TY.PE.. .
“AUTH ‘COBE: 'V i

SUBL' CHADS: TOWING

HOLDER

866] 790=5600"X1004 :
2 A R R R R R R TR L 44 *t************t********
B CUSTOMER WANTS  ALTIGNMENT: CHECKED TRV UEE A B
CDW CUSTOMER DECLINED WORK AT THIS TJ:ME
‘ B - B o= Ak ‘ SRR TR

C0176 SYPTOM 54.WE PERFORM /DIAG:P - #1755919AND#1
PROELEM FOUND AT THIS TTME IN STEERING

SERVICE HOURS ey sonstes
MONDAY 8:00 AM - 8:00 PM §f g worrntes wi et 0 |~FETE AROUNT
TUESDAY - FRIDAY 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM e e aigrasa o | GAS, OIL, LUBE
CLOSED SATURDAY imaia, “indudng any mold | SELET AMOUNT

fitness for & particuler purpose, | pMISC, CHARGES
Soellor naithar assuUMmns nor

authorizes any other person 10 TOTAL CHARGES

assume  for it any  liabiliy i
connaction with the gale of this LESS INSURANCE

ilemAtems. SALES TAX

Approved

riftied
Auto Repair Cerifie

C JSTOMER SIGNATURE
icians PLEASE PAY
Teenee THIS AMOUNT

CUSTOMER COPY
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INVOICE NICHOLSON
PONTIAC = GMC TRUCK, INC.
_ *Aig City Seioction - 5mall Town Touch”

CAME PAGE 2 135 West Broadway, Dover, Ohio 44622
HOME : BRUS: Phone: 343-7781

369617 100430

_ SEHVICE ADVISOR: 7 JAME:S SHAEFFER

TCOLOR - [YEAR]. " MAKE/MODEL “TAG
BLACK 05 | PONTTAC G6 T719
DEL. DATE - | PROD. DATE] WARR: EXE T PRDMISED -
30MAROS T :00_17MAROE 0.00 | casH 23MARD6

R.O:QPENED - 0 CEREADYSD il OPTIONS: ST :DPO5264
17MAROE 23MAROE

LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS

C SEE ATTACHED NOTE:
CAUSE: F
 Z7906° RENTAL CARIFOR"
NS ... SUT
/FC::98 PARTH: COUN

CLAIM TYPE:
AUTH: CODE: +

HAD A RENTAL CAR:TOWED. TO ' TOMER - AND HERCAR ."TOWED: TO /T
DEALERSHIP.ALSO HAD TO TOW CUSTOME R CAR TO HER HOUSE AND HAVE RENTAL
CAR - TOWED ‘BA:CK 'TO: THE DEALERSHIB: ‘

'k'k'k'lr************************1&*** ***t‘t*******

Ly B YOUR; COMPLETE :SATISFACTION

NOT COMPLETELY SATTSFIED, PLEASE CONTACT US:
IMMEDIATELY.

STATEMENT OF DISCLAIMER i 2 TS
SERVICE HOURS Tha factary warranty constitutas all LAEOR AMDUNT 0.00
MONDAY 8:00 AM - 8:00 PM e e e amitot iy | PARTS AMOUNT 0.00
TUESDAY - FRIDAY 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM | Joanis™ e oxress - or | GAS. OIL, LUBE 0.00
CLOSED SATURDAY waronty of - marchantabiity o | SUBLET AMOUNT 0.00
fitness for a particular  purpose. MISE. CHARGES O OO
Saler  either  Rssumes  nor L
sulhorizes any other persen 1o [ TOTAL CHARGES 0.00
assumpg  for it any  liagility  in
cormection with the sale of wtis | LESS INSURANCE 0.00
vt ltarn/itams, SALES TAX 0
Aute B TE:I::EI:?\: CUSTOMER SIGNATURE PLEASE PAY
THIS AMOQUNT

CUSTOMER COPY
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